Questions to be put to the

1. What is your:name? ..........c.cooen.oa. S
2. What is your full Address? ...........covuuse }
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3. Are you a British Subject? ........ e a3 SOe
4. What is your age? .............. S e

5. What is your Trade or Calling? ........
6. Are you Married? .
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma

jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?} 7 %

8. Are you wxllmg to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated? .

8_,‘7‘_‘,, ....... A AT M e
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-
vice? } g

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you umier-} 10 { Name ...

stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... Corps -
11. Are yoy willing to serve fipon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service ] s
to be sjgned by you if, ua%cc?ted?........ ........ } ﬁf\,&‘
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bear true sileglance eorxa “the Fm.h

SERTE SR

bound, honestly and faithfully defend Hin Majesty, His Helr and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dlgnlty against

al enemlsn. according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the ab
he Would be lable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then' read to the Recrult in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING, OFFICER.

I certify ‘that this A ol the ab: d Recrult is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have hm mmpl(sd wlt,h. 36 mbtdlngly umrove. and appoint him to thet....cvveivninnns

i anilnted hy lvbchl Au'.hnﬂty. lnch wﬂl be m.tumod to the oﬂzlpd attestation.
'................191




Chest Measurement

Distinctive marks dsadis

" INFORMATION SUP LIE? BY Ij/‘f
ﬂ?@me a.ud dressof next of kin ‘—)214 ‘ @ \/4/ ;7 !

SRR

ﬂwn“,.f. e I'Relnf hi ‘l')ft
ey R Y \'

. Particulars as to Mamage |

ian md Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (4) Place and date of marriage.
() Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(a) (6 ) ¥ (2)

“Particulars as to. Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth -

'STATEMENT OF THE' SEﬁVICES

‘Service not al- | Service in Re-

i - 4 Towed to reckon kerve not nllow- | Signature of Officers certi-
8 Corps in (R Promotion, Reductions, the fed to reckor
I wbich served| Depor | - Cavuales e |Army Raok | Dates | Brsingine [olo recion o

fwards G. C. Pay fying. wr:‘c;neu of

Years ‘| Days | Years | Days

Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Joined at. on 4
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/ Questions to be put to the

o What is your name? ..........evvuniniiennns

2. What is-your full Address? .................. 3

3. Are you a British Subject? .................. : ;. 4 .

4. Whatis yourage? .........ooovuneennnninnnn. ceieefd 67 Years 4.........Months ..........
5. What is your Trade or Calling? . s :QGZAQ— ..4\ .....
6. Are you Married?..........

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of Hxs Ma)
Jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which? i

8. Are you wxllmg to be vaccinated or re-vac-
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9. Are you wxlhng to be enlisted for General Ser-)
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.............. .do solempfy declare that the above answers
at I am wlmngg tulfil t made.

B OF RECRUIT.

of Witness.

bear’ tmu u.l.legianm to Hiu Ha!esty King Gou!ss : "Hjs Heirs and Successors, and that I will; as in- duty
bound, honssuy and faithfully ﬂntend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all ng to the 1 ot my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautiomed by me that if he made any false answer to any of the abgr®
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then-read to the Recrult in my presence.
I have taken care that he nndaraumin each question, and t his answer to each question has been g
. as replied d the sald re: ad"t!\i_%n
on this, 504“] .day of....? “ireesesnanninesal81
; Signature of Attesting Officey’ 7 .., 7%, '~

1CERTIFICATE OF AP!%QVING OFFICER.

I certify that this of the ab d Recrult is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re
quired forms appehr to have bocn complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet.... seseanie e
) Ir !!IIIIM w lpecul ».such will be attached to the original attestation,

..... B H Ty
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« .re-enlisted in the (Ratlmap!). ey
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ALLOTMENTS

Mﬂ /q /(/‘”\-q Regl. NB/’/} g—

hereby ageee, until further notification by,
N Dollars and 21

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person

official form to makeanAlln t of
onr. Gelts, per diem, from ‘my Pay,
Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of ldenuty of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Pemu 4 Persons

concerned, viz. : ; G /
Allotment begfins. ‘14 )(

- /A4 :
Identity  Whether Wife, Child, 14 S
Cemﬁcm olherplrtiecl:‘iiwe or NaME (in full) ADDRESS I UNT s

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be r.ompleted by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter_
nigned by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

q! pay ts on




_14th, May ',

817’.@;“- A. Go KINGe

With referenge to this oﬂ‘ioc
Ho, 5198 liﬁ/m 27,
Lol ”:;.tt % ;:fu“
is or your orma
g undm tever :ﬁmsp uuon uy
] be desirable,~

*please exguse my ung this
*letter but I just want to .
"explain or find out about my
®allotment. I.am here from t.ho
"Hewfoundland Regiment on an °
:.oyorl:n nhohr:n'p‘; I oame
"here January « My own pi
"has been I'lop;:: einoe I.

"the Regiment but I thought sure
- *my allotment wele g s
umial, terday T reos

1 g
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m, nmownm RAG,

55 f.olﬁgrm NOo 254

‘Despatehed 19/2/18.
Wgtop - -allotmont = 517!5 - Klng -
"as from - January alat.

R anopt.iuul.

cmoqllntim'f_pr, ‘slrlnt_,mon.t




| CR 3170
Brizest from Oasualiles from Fey b Reeord Offiss, Lomion
Dated Oots 13%h 1919.

3175, Pte. A.G. King, proceeded on demobilization leave on

10/10/19., His discharge in the U.K. will be confirmed by the Chief Staff
officer (London) asfrom 6,/33/19 (the date of expiry of leave).
Authority: ;

Chief Staff 0fficer (London).




‘ ' CR =z,9

Extract of Casualties received from the Pay & Record Office, :
London dated Nov. 10th 1919.

B

"BL75 Pte, A.G.King.

.. Demobilizetion leave having expired on the 5th Novémbar .1919:7‘
his discharge in the United Kingdom is confirmed by the Chief
Staff Officer, London from thet date.

Authority: Chief Staff Officer ILondon.




: - CR 115

Bxtract from telegram wwm% rcoeived £rom Synoptical,
London, 09t.11,19yg.

%175 King will he demobilized in United Kingdom

on Nov.6th.




Extract from tyelagra'\n\‘mﬂ'% Rurality, Dondon,

38.!!-25/200

with v farance to your letter of Dec.2nd N0.828 King

in mocordance with Canadian Rggulations. ;

you are authorized to pay







PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
68, VICTORIA STREET,

CR. 3/75’

To

| The Mintster of Wlitde,

LONDON. S.W.1. Sto John's,
‘ 20th August Y NEWFOUNDLAND »
SUBJEGT: REPLY

IO.- 5176 PTE. A+ G, KING.
OYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

R.hron- Nos.

pated Pobe 28%h, 1920 191

Please return. ORI

-ndmnmmm‘

i Minutes of corréspondence
ao::rd thi! soldier are

1 !.un.mef. by telegram as
to vh:thor King should receive
y in accordance with ?.ha
o-n-dinn ruling.

: With regerd to War Servi.o.
Gratuity: The amount to which

y your rling on tion of
!iy 88 the eervice which counts
wi s Gratuity '111 be vnly that
od for whioh nuivn Pay .

anncu-‘ iy Canadien
nuungt Note (A)

It may be added that
in this office
ation last year for which

. od he Iu paid by this office
¥ %Su e mn-ug
Muimor-
48 1 paid by him. This
; lcldln' e is bohd
mﬁu dates will be

| |advised to ;'ou in due sourse.

W %{4{”' :

Ohief Staff Officer (London).

your considerationy:

will be entitled will be goversn

Hoted. Pleage «ﬁp
nyw t0 your No.l24 / Bl
2nd Deg. 1919, confirming the

"Dece2nd HO:828, King ye
"afiberived 10 ay Saapeerianes

| "with Cenadien ¥gulzions

Milisary" -

ching anu‘:.t-tgﬁ?
for Minieter of Mild tia




 Prom:- '-Wersets su.lor and Soldier-Scholarships, = *
Seymour House,
Waterloo Place.
S.Wal.

Tot= Captain Mershall,
Pay and Record Qffice,
58,Victoria Sireet,
LONDON.S.Wele

8th July,.1919,

8ir,

With reference to your letter dated July 31lst (10081/19&A)
I enclose a copy of a letter addressed to you on 29th April., I
regret that I have not now a copy of the communication referred
/ltc in paragraph three of that letter,

The Overseas Military Council of Canada, by Decicion 294
15th March 1919 authorised issue of pay and allowances to &l
Canadian personnel holding scholarships, and attending British
Universities. Authority for the decision was granted understanding.
that the courses in question terminated June 1919. The Counecil
decided 22nd July 1919, that scholars who had not completed their
course should now be permitted to take their discharge in the
?ritésh gales: repntria.tion to be arranged by the High Commissioner
or Cenada.

I am, Sir
Your obndient. Servant,

(Signed) G.H.W. hsoellqa.
PeDe ReS
Lieut Col-.,
Hondrary Organizing Secretary,
Overseas Sallor and SoldiereScholarships.

COPY

Dear Sir,

The Australian and Canadian Military Authorities are
. permitting officers and menof their Forces who are attending
'Un:l.{ez{:it.d.eu with scholershipu to draw the pay of their rank and
eertaina




5 : T T e A e

Se: House., :
Waterloo Place,
S.W.1.

TOz= Captain Marshall.
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
58,Victoria Street,
S.W.1l,

22nd July.1919. .

Dear Captain Marshall,

Pte A.G.King, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, a
holder of an Overseas Scholarship at St John's College ,Oxford,

has asked me to write to you and ascertain what, if any, steps have 'i(
been taken im connection with my letter dated 29th April, addressed

to the Officer in charge of Records, asking whether“arfrangements
could be made far the payment to Pte King of pay and allowances
of rank, To the letter referred to I have no answer. T may
mention that the Authorities of the Australi: n Imperial Forces

are 1ssuing pay and allowances to Australians holding scholarships

upto the 30th November of this yaar.

=

Yours very truly,

(Signed).G.W.H.Lascelles,

Lieut Col.
Honorary Organizing Secretary;
Overseas Sailor and Soldier Scholarships,

10081/1P&A
From, Chief Staff Officer,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58,Victaria Street,

S.W.1.

Totm The Hon Organizing Secretary, Tuly 31st,1919,
Overseas Saillors and Soldiers Scholarships,
Seymour House, S
Waterloo Places S.W. .

3175 PTE. A.G. KING. R. NEWFQUNDLAND REéT.
—_——ame el A N DEWFOUNDLAND REGT
8ir,

With reference to your letter 22/7/19 (4801): relating to
the above name soldier, your letter dated 29/4/19 1s not. recorded
a8 having reached this office and I shall be glad if you will be

good enough to forward a copy &5 emable Pte King's application
to be dealt with, o

Do you Imow what the Canadians are doing with regard to Pay
and Allowances in cases similar to King's?, Tt is proposed to
submit the question to the Minister of Militia 1f definite

information can be obtained that the Canadians were paying holders
of such scholarships. ;

Qur Pay and Allowance Regulations are similar to the Canadiens
hence the reason of following them in this instance. ;

Your obsdient Servant,




1036/6/PxA

From :- The Chief Staff Officer (London)
68,Victoria Street. 2
LONDON. S.W.

TOs= The Secretary, K.k
Overseas Military Forces Canada,
Argyle House.
Regent Street,

LONDON.W. ; August 111’.}_1: 1919

Sirte

ISSUE OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES TOCANADIAN PERSONNEL : *
HOLDING SCHOLARSHIPS AND ATTENDING BRITISH UNIVERSITIES. |

Wtll you kindly forward to this office a copy of Overseas
Military Council of Canada decision No.204 15/3/19, and copieg

of any subsequent decisions upon the above subject. =

I am,Sir,-
. Your obedient servant,

H,A.Timewell.
& Ma jor.
b iC Chief Staff Officer (LOndon)

From:- Dominion of Newfoundland.
High Commissioner's Offices,

58,Victoria Street,
WESTMINSTER.S. W.1. 188 Auguatilels

Tot= The  Chief Staff Officer,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58,Victoria Street,
S.W.l.

Sir,

As the majority of Colonial Soldiers have been reaptriated and
discharged and a period of demobilisation nearing complétion, I shall
have to take my discharge in this country in order to complete my
studies and the periof of my scholarship. !

As you are aware, I was granted an Overseas Scholarship under
the Rhodes Trustees in January 1918 while servinq with the Royal
Newfoumland Regiment, I was then granted a year's leave from the
Regiment and proweeded to Oxford University. In January,19189,

I mas granted a second year's leave which expires in January 1920,

‘with my scholarship.

7 Before taking my discharge I would 1like, with your permission
' ‘to make application through you to Mhe Minister of Militia for full

War Service Gratulty since my enlistment in October.1916.

Although T have been temporarily struck off the strength of the
Regiment, yet I have been ami still am directly under the Military.
I was sent to Oxford by the Newfoundland Military, they hadfirst
claim over me even a prior claim to the

A ary Authoritles) reserved to

T T




Ghief Staff Offiser,
Newfoundland o;%%:fim.. ;

My scholarship was only of the valus of £250. per ennum -
i and in view of the high cost of living, coupled with high charges %
. at the 'Versity, I have had to spend practically all the little ]
sum I saved previous to the War. This leaves me rather low q
financiallye”

In order to finish my course at Oxford I will have to stay
until June 1920, and to do so I shall have to reply upon receiving
my War Service 6ra.tuity. Except I am granted the full amount 1
from the time of my enlistment I wlll have to abandon my course |
before it is completed which will have a detrimental effect upon ;
my future.. > 2

I am making this appeal feeling confident that it will not
be in vain and that it will receive your best consideration. I
have made good since belng at the University and it would be very
disastrous now if I have to give up my studles being so near the
goal because of lack of funds: and especially after having fought
for my country during the great crisis.

I have received no pay from the Regiment since I was
= sent to Oxford, I am theonly overseas scholar from Newfoundland
and the amount I now ask for, which conscientiously I think I am
entitled to, means a very minute sum £o the Government yet it would
be very beneficial to e and would enable me to complete my
University sdueation.

1 mey mention in passing that the Canadian Government
declded last January to grant pay and allowances to thein soldiers
on scholarships at Oxford dating from February 1st.1919. I have
: received none, although Colonel ILascelles, organising secretary
|4 * of the Overseas Scholarships, took up the matter on my behalf end
ask the Newfoundland Govermment 1f they would be good enough to
-grant me the same concession, but up,to the time of writing I have
had no reply from the Newfoundland Government. 7

In view of the a bove facts I feel sure that the proper
Authorities will not turn a deaf ear to this appeal, especially
from one who has sacrificed all to fight for his country in her
time of need,

I would therefore humbly beg of you to give this matter
your best consideration,please, and let me have a reply at your
earliest convenience. |

I am,Sir,
Your obediently,
(SIGNED). A.G.KING (PTE 3175)
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OVERSEAS MILITARY rp;ic:is OF CANADA - [ ;|
; 234, Grosvenor Street, :
; "LONDON.W.l. ; ;

* To:= Chief Paymaster,
officer 1/c Records.
Newfoundland Contingent,
58,Victoria Streect ,S.W.1l.
y 15th August,.1919

EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES.

With reference to your memorandum of the llth inst.,
10361/6/P & A addressed to the Secretary 0.M.FeC. the instructions
lssued from this Office to the Paymaster General Overseas Military
Fprees of Canada on Decision No 284. of the Overseas Military
Council of Canada is repeated below for youraminfo mation.

Officers and Other Ranks attmmding Universities with
Scholarships are to be permitted to draw the pay of their bahk
exclusive of all allowances except Sepsration Allowance, 1f
vayable, :

The rates are as follows and will be issuable as from
lst February 1919 and for the remaining portion of their respective
courses i«

Lisutenants essssaeeoff2.00 per day.
Sergeants. seesesess 1,35 per day
Corporals, ssscescesslell por day

Privates ssssssesesle00 por day

-=000:

Decision No 237, 15.1.19 of the Overseas Military Forces
of Cenada authorised a certain number of Officers and men to teke
advantagse of Bducational Facilities offered by British Universities
through the Khaki University of Cenada, In thiscommection
instrictions were issued from this Office that such personnel to be
placed in British Ufilversities for the Spring Term commencing
immediately and completing in six months would be granted leave with
pay and field allowance of rank (also Separation Allowance if payable)
plus Subsistence Allowance as and where payable for the period of
their courses.

------- 000mmmmmm—— .
* gpecial
In the case of personnel whomwere in receipt,of any/higher rate or
consolidated rate of pay prior ro going on these cuurses,instructions
were given that the higher rates would be restored to them from the
date of termination of their courses. 3

Any further information you may desire I shall be happy to supply.
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|

‘Mre A. G. King, 4

. . Ste John's College
17th June - g OXFORD |

With reference to your letter 12/6/19
(4211): It 1s regretted that Owing to demobi- %

lisation of the Contingent, there is no vacancy

ewen for temporary employment in this office.

Chief Staff Officer (London). i




From .

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

68, VICTORIA STREET,

To

tel' of

The Hon. The,."minia ‘
% Militia,

LONDON, S.W. St. John's,
; Newfoundland.
FU/WF 27th, Februsry e fﬂg/ _ : :
ok : - REPLY

3175, PTE. A. G. KING,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Reference Nos.

Dated  ouly ,lﬁih. \9'?.9

Soldier, ahd the following

telegram No., 254,-

Desvatched 19/2/18.

"Stop - allotment - 3175 - King =

"gs from - January 31lst.

Synoptical.

Cancellation of allotment

s subject, of course, to your

approval, and correspondence

referred to therefore submitted

7our decision.
Mﬂwr/’;{/

; Major,
Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records

Please return. mm and retain m_
With reference to the e,
enclosed minutes of correspondence Abiwénen: was discentinued
rela.t.ing to the above named 31/1/18,please,

s




S ’TMENTS G '
QZQ :? Sy
2RI s veciinnncs Regl. NO _3’
i ificati g mija nfﬁcml form to” make an 'otmen{of

of ldentlty of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person i 4 Persons
concerned, viz. : 7 s

Allotment begil.e ‘ , s QAA/ £ "Q/ /[7
Identity ;Whether Wife, Chi

& 3 i : ;- ~ AMOUNT
Certpift‘i)me LIRSS bes BT e (each person)

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
- signed by the -Officer Commanding Compsny and lmnded to the Paymaster u authority to mke m
'_ ‘required ‘payments on applicuﬂon.




ALLOTMENTS

£l 4 ] : S

B s Aot b e , Regl. No.. 24 75
hercby agree, until further notification by %e. w official form to make an Allotment of
e Dollasiand i th 4 Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person g - Persons, such payment to be: matle on ploof
of identity of, and production of the relatwe ldenhty Certificates by the Pemm Permnk

concerned, viz.: é A : W ;
Allotment begins. ; i /6

Identity Whether Wife, Child,|
Certificate] ~ other Relative or NAME (in full) PR et

/ jcm.ﬁ L"?‘ [’:'éf’ w—»é ‘i;:i' : j’tf‘e.m/ﬂ

w. HlLs okt ‘zl« ‘

Catnany T Kpindd o _

o Kelaud (foakel ] Wow B osve e
%y N, o

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be complmd by the Oﬁ.m Commndin¢ Company, signed by the Volnnmr, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Commy and lunded to the Pnymnmx as auﬂmrtty to mm ‘the
zeqn:lud payments ‘on ‘ppucaﬂun.




ALLOTMENTS

3 } ¥ b 2k ; o - /—-
]',A/L.\r o S g fthmq : R M-N;ﬁl )e“.\
' hereby agree, until further notification bytiié, and in simifatofficial form to make s “A'!louéeht of

e 2 Dollars and o Pt Cents, per '&ie, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undgrmentioried Person #’Pemqiﬁs, such payment to be made on proof -
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person 24 persons

or

concerned, viz. : f ',f‘ 2
Allotment begins. : ;,A"{,»C_. e ‘l’{ : L}
jte Whether Wife, Child,| ¥
e ot Relutive or. NaME (in fall) e o
i No. Friend : pe:
. 5 » i 5
2 i 3% - A } ) A . .
. 5 i '3\/ Fug f4 Gt gitu L.‘"'/.r‘ il g i )
£ \ - 7 §
Maesi L) (i ) o
. B A i
Eﬂ ;
_ Y,
# ey W i 2

Total Allotment, § é‘,a_ ;

D E S - e = .
. NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
> - signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

required payments on application.

Mk loe ik




' . ALLOT _ENTS
a‘wdl\w’g\&._p : '» nmuu 5/7J’

hereby agree, until further notification by ‘*, % official form to make ln Allotmeltt oI :

sy

; o e R Dollars and 1 ; ;
 to, and fer the benefit of the undermentioned Person '5 Persons’,’ such payment to be made on prool :
" of identity of, and produchon of the relative [denﬂty Gettificates by the Person G PH'IOIIS

._?coneemed, viz. : W
otaont agina / /l,

¥ Identity ,Whether Wife, Child,|

) Certiieae] - other Relaive or Naug (infal) : AppRESS (u:;‘:,;'“,;,,,
7
Fak of Wndzad | Sk Tk
= T
o Moas, 5

Cudasy 4. Legand v beo
oy 7 |
M : G g

Total Allotment, §

NOTE,——TM: form must. be: completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
dgned by ‘the Officer cnmmd.mg Company and handed to -thc Pnymastot as authority to make the
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Date of last entry

Company Conduct Sliee!} ]

Name

Place

Date
of offence

Names of Witnesses

Punishment awarded

Date of Alulll

I
|oforder a.p.rﬂuw By whom awarded
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PAYF Aultll & WlH(‘tR IL, LUHDS
1

o8 SR G e S s 15
Commandant, Northern Command Depot,
: North Camp, Ripon.

3175, Pte. A. G. King, g -
1st Newfoundland Regh.

With reference your telegram R3926, 20/9/17:
for reasons at prescnt unknown the above-named
~ Soldier reported to and was attached 2/1st Newfoundl
i Regiment, Barry Camp.

Officer Commanding 2/1lst Nfld Regt has been
requested to transfer the lan immediately, please.

Ue jor,
. Chief Psymaéter & Officer i/c Records.
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i zigs ek 7 weme_ %@ 2 o Tl =
. 3 7 \/\ Les3 Allotment g
S | et Eate : 3
DEBITS Date| £ s d|| . = CREDITS Days|ats| 4 4] & = o
Salance R ; 3 Balancse : : : e 5 Gls” ?
Acguittance kolls & |27 pay 0 st Rate %7 | &7 ga?| 50 lybloovg 4© :
iiospital Advances : | 113, 6 #0n Raoksw. orsee 11810 %u— P
 ACH. 54 : 2 \O daro =2/~
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGE

fan Z£ 51{. % {Substituting A.F. 0.1625). = Nl
A r 3 - ~
EMENT of AG(?OUNT of No. 4 Z : Embarked per S.S.' S ;
From %Z’Z To , (Daf%es inclusive). From : ASare
7= ‘fg? g i T e
Classification (See Procedure). Draft No. \GlainpT o2
: - ; 7 Pay ] Fark
PARTICULARS Rate| Dye| g |#| & | 8| 4| Date|Book| PARTICULARS ate | Dys | g}
Col.
8 | Forfeited Pay : 1| Pay Z;, Iz ko
9 | Allotments | 7 ¥ 2 | Fiela Allowance] e
10 : 5 | Other Allowances i
: 11/12| Total Stoppages i £ e 4/5|Total @ 4.86 2/5] Weyo| 217 |7 j

13 | Fines > | 6% Balance Credit Last Period 4z |/
14 | Clothing & Necessaries i

C. ITS:
15 | Arms & Accoutrements 6af OTHER OCREDITS

16 | Barrack Damages 7 Ration All?wance,
g 17 | Hospital Stoppages . : 17 to wofi/an L
: 17a| Miscellaneous Stoppages |7V ; = days @ [/
F 19 | Casual Payments s\
: 20 1st Payment
21 2nd b
e Vs o R
28 | Final " : AR
¥ 24 | Balancs Debit Last Period
: 28 ) Due by Paymaster ° : 27| Balance Due to Paymaster
vz o P

CERTIFIED ‘GORRECT.
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e FEWFOWNDEL EN D ~conr1nsn T e
dra BUENT of AOCOUNT of No. « ﬂ,{ﬁ"k : é::;;:;u;i':s;: o 1625)' 'F'P / 56
ompany. From To (Dates inclusive). From : date
P . Classeification (See Procedure). Draft No. \‘\f T
Pay 3 . |Pay: ; =4
Date ggclnc PARTICULARS Rato| Dys| g | #| £ | s| a| Date ggtln.: PARTICULARS Rate (Dys| Ei A4 £ | 8| &
: i‘;zfeited Pay A,F 1] Pay : ! ,5} 11 |1/ o0
otments 7 7/ Zéﬂ 2 | Field Allowance | /4 | s/ | /e
10 i 3 | Other Allowa.ncea
11/12| Total Stoppages 4 { 7 / 4/5{Total @ 4.86 2/5] 1¥0| 1 7 7
13 | Fines 6:) Balance Credit Lest Period . g/
14 | Clothing & Necessaries
'15 Arms & Accoutrements Ba/ OTHER ORSDITS: 7
16 | Barnask Dansacs ( Ration Allowance,
17 | Hospital Stoppagss / /17 to [ 17 %
17a| Miscellaneous Stoppages /|70 2 = days @ /
19 | Casual Payments VAU
20 1st Payment
21 | 2nd *
CLRA T L
23 Final " /0@
2 24 | Balance Debit Last Period
28 1 Due by Paymaster 27 | Balance Due to Paymaster
' 1t r0 3 204

CERTIFIED CORRECT.

|
|




ot dra of AGCOUNT of No. 71
‘:F z ? jompany.

.

NEWFOUNDLAND
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CONTINGE i T '
W——‘— Substituting A.F.

i

0.1625).

Embarked per S.S.

From A To ?%Z"FJ (Dates inolusive ). From Da’ie
Claseiffcation (See Procedure). Draft No. f ;
‘Pay : Pay
Date gggif PARTICULARS Rate | Dys| g|¢#| & | s| a] Date gggk PARTICULARS Dys
: Forfeited Pay Z:’{ 44 iE Pay. i 7 11000
Allotments . /" 2 | Field Allowance | /0 | s7 | 7lr2
: . 10 /1 8’| Other Allowances
; 11/12| Total Stoppages / / / 4/5|Total @ 4.86 2/3 ol H 7|7
: 13 | Fines (63 Balance Credit Last Period Sy
14 | Clothing & Necessaries
15 | Arms & Accoutrements Z faf 10THER CREDIFG: .
3 16 Barrack Damages Ration All?wance,
g 17 | Hoepital Stoppages - /10 / /17 to [/ Jir L3
: : 17a| Miscellaneous Stoppages al : = days @~ /
5 19 | Casual Payments /
E .| 20 | 1lst Payment
£ ‘21 | 2nd i -
22 srd.
; 25 | Final " , el 2
i 78 24 Balance Debit Last Period
28 " Due by Paymaster 27 | Balance Due to Paymaster &
. Y |if| 10 e
Lo (j%tm‘,{/q e CERTIFIED CORRECT. . ; :
L A hh .
T : ‘ e
it aprl 07 .
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L[ PAYMASTER & OFFICER,

RANDUM: -

| NEWFOUNDLAND Ci ENT,
om VICTORIA
LONDON, SW. 1.
BRGLAND.

f&fr

T'b.ffioer Commanding, Sy
2/1st Newfoundland R., md,cw :
Barry, N.B. ANSWER S 9(
: Pay & Record Office, ;4 Q"/{: % 9

25th September, g 7

3175 Pte. King, A.G.
e = 8

Ref. D.0Os. Part I, 244 of
- 22/9/17: The above-mentiong
-Soldier is quoted as trans-
ferred .from "H" to "F" Coy,
‘although not previously

EIRTTAE

P

ant, North S
North Camp; Ripon,
~possible, please, 3
Category on Disch
fornd - Depot

sent you on .10
Cas. Repert WNo.23

Will you notify Command
Depot of transfer,; please?

//M/cm.s//

Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Record

Qs

Ma{ Wl

/,)

191 8

LGRS o

et Wﬂﬂ

t ﬂsur. COLONEL




lon due to arrive on
whothor arrived or ab
.”__--_....-.tgoo----_ (..\ =

¢\_geT - 2 1L

HORTHERI co;mmn DEPO'L_M
¥ a%h fird

56,
LOh ook, §.W.

nit Trom whion o = 9 22
1o, Rank & I % joining. Arriy :-' REGOH Dhaent .

1

o

T

-

(@51

' RIPOW, Ilorth. - : ﬂ :

7 1917. 2nd Lt.& Asct.adjutant,
: Dorthern Command Dopot.




NEWFOUKDLAND 'conTINGEHT o =
GSubaututmg A.F. u.1525). «F.P./35. :
e Embarked per S.S. 7 i
‘z' AGc_.mpmy. 2, (Dates inclusive). From Date 3
DR. claaaifi t¥on (See Procedure). : Draft No. - CR.
Pay g Pay 0 g ;
Date| Book PARTICULARS Rate Days £ 8| dj Date .gggk ~ PARTICULARS Da.‘ag Dayg @ ¢ ¢ 8 d
Coé. Forfeited Pay T Pay i
9 | Allotments 2 | Fisld Allowance
10 3 Other " » e
11/12| Total Stoppages : 4/5|Total @ 4.86 2/3
13 | Fines 6 | Balance Credit Las% Period . /9]
14 | Clothing & Necessaries 6a| OTHER CREDITS: | =
15 | Arms & Accoutrements AT ¢
16 | Barrack Damages Eamon Aldoey. ./ Ai- g
17 'hoapital Stoppages e lays @ /
ﬁa Miscellaneous Stoppages
"19 | Casual Payments
20 |:1st Payment =
21 2nd . u
22 3rd, »
23 | Final "
~ 24 | Balance Debit Last Period
S 28 L Due by Paymaster 0 27 | Balance Due to Paymaster
-— |22 . /2

s

é e 191/

Gl i SRR

M S Gyttt

CERTIFIED CORRECT,

: Y/ 0.5. BLF Goupany.




The Secretary,.
Pay and Record oOffice,
Newfoundland Contingent,
68, Victoria sStreet, sS.W. 1

Sec/General 170 Waterloo Place, S.W. 1

i anolou 8 eopyf ette ; reesived
ary of the
ive to 'the . .
1 ; d men of the
: % rown Colonies to take up
scholarships ofrored 'by the Exooutlve Go‘ltteeuf the Lord -4
Kitcherier National Memorial Fund. - d
(2) As regards Newfoundland I have toaenquire whether
you can reoommend any osndidates for the acholsr!hips in
question.
(3) We are reporting t,o the colonial Seoretsry {1}d
Newfoundland the aotion which is being taken in this matter.
I am, Sir : ;
Your o‘bedient servant,

(sd)------- ; .
for Crown Agents.

(2)

Lisut.-Colonel Lascelles to Crown Agents.

Seymour House,

27th September, 1917.

Gentlemen,

Lord Selborne wishes ms to let you know that the 4
Hon. Sir Arthur Stanley, Chairman of the Joint War Committee |
of the British Red Cross Society and the Order of St. John
of Jerusalem in England acting on behalf of the Executive o
Committee of the Lord Kitchener National Memorial Fund for o
Disabled Officers and men of the Navy and Army has informed 4
Lord Selborne that that Committee 1s desirous of ensbling
a ‘certain number of officers and men of the Overseas Haval
and Military forces who may appropriately benefit from the
fund to,take up "Overseas Sallor and Soldler Scholarships" ’
tenable for one year at the British Universities and higher .
Technological institutions. .I am to say-that it will be
necessary for each individual ocase to be considered on its
merits by the Executive Committee of “the Lord Kitchener ;
Memorial Fund, and am to ask if you will recommend to Lord v
Selborne for-transmission to the Committee any suitable cases:|
of officers and men of the forces of Newfoundland and the

' Crown Colonies now available to' take up scholarships at the

beginning of the October term.

I enclose copies of forms of application and would be [
obliged Af two forms duly completed in the case of each man . |
recommended may be forwarded to me. It should be stated 1n §
each case whether the. 1nd.1v, \ml will be in roeeipt of any ' o
naval or military pay or' p'ension and 1!! 80° mt will be the
amount thereof. : iR

nia:lng SQOretnry, s
Dverseu llittlxk sni.lo de Soldier .



Py B4 w., i
i or*imv. i

The Ohief p : .
i/e Reoords
,.msmahgs &o%smémﬁ. ’
Sir, .
‘ With reference. to: your letter Foe 10991/2 of -the 23:-:1 Oetnbe;-, we

are now informed by ‘the Organising Seoretary Of the Overseas Saller
and Soldisrs Scholarships that nrrmgmonts have been made for the
tmiversities to receive overseas sallor and soldier scholars at any
time irrespective of the date of commencement of tgm, and that the.
Executive gommitte of 'the Lord Kitohener: National “emerial Fumnd would
be glad therefore to kmow: of any sultable ‘ogses: that may becoms availe
able at any time. You will doubtless adviae g if and when you
should be able to recommend.any osndidates in fntm'e.

I am, Sir,’ . ‘

Your c(sb:dient Serva.nt, ; f'

for Orown Agonta.

; 5. 4th- dotober 1917,
‘The Hon. the Qolonial Seoretary, R A D
t, J’o!m's, Newfoundland.

Um.versitz soholarshipl Eor Newrmmdland So!.d«nr

“ you by the’ Urom Asonta for, tho
“this Opflces ‘I have the: t;oudur~,
there are no sultable ocandidates in ' |
Crown' Asente have been advised asuordinmy.‘
. I have the honour to bey Sir,
Yoiilrdt;bedlent Sery by
¢:]




(sa) a. i. Whittaker
2 Ocmdg. B/Bn Royal' N

>

8 13th December 1017 .

¢4 Tha Hons the Oolonial Booretnry.

St. John'n, Newfoundland,
Si_r, ‘ Ba.ilor & Soldiar Soholarships,
With further. ,reforonoa to my letter No.10200/38, 4/10/17, I .have . the

honour to state that the matter was aubaaquently referrsd to Q.hu offi
gommanding, 2/1st Newfoundland Hogmem‘., Ayr, with result as refleoted

“in attached coples. of this memorandum !o-lBi&B/'MB anﬂ 13386 /833, .
? _exohmgad with hl.l.

I have.the honour to be A
‘8

ir,
Your obadiant Snrvmt.,
(sa)" H. A. TIMEWELL, Major,
Ohief ‘Paymaster & 0. 1/0 Recordss

“Prom, Qnlef Paymaster & O. 1/o n.ordn,

9. 6th December 1917

Newfoundland Contingent.

To, Officer Commanding,
2/1st Newf oundland Regiment, Ayre

Sallor &. Soldier soho!.’a.r"ship.

Reference attached correspondence wil!. you please says,
1. If 3178, Pte. A. G. King. is a disabled soldier aeoording to the |

. meaning of Lt. Ool. Lascelle's letter.

2, Have you sent thr nomina.tion d'.lreot to the Crown Agente for the
‘golonles
Acsording to records st this Office 5178 King, is A.G. plea.aa. :

;#Kindly return nll oom-espondenoe to this orrlne.

(sd) H. As '.L‘inewall, ; Mnjor, $
Ghief Paymnster &; 0. 1/0 Rooumla.

a0¢ sth Deqé'uber;‘;sn _

From, orfiner oomndmg,
# a/ut Rewfmm and Ragmant.




Y

b With reference to the following letter'from the above Boldier,
BO/1/18N0OBAY 1L AT e VT e e o e
i “*If jou.pleage’send me a statement of my Hao ,

from the following dats; viz. 0ot. 9th '17-~Jams16th 18 stan
am ofr-,thé?“_esisantn.ﬂ{:aép, for one year, contesting
for & soholarship here: (0#ford) will you please let me know if my allo
-m'ant-.{g‘btia_l going on, or ‘if 1t is stepped w l¢ I am in residence here

and oblige, P b LU TN e R
. Kindlg advise whether this étatement is gorreot, to enable me to
take the necessary steps re ;gl'!otmen?;. particulars cannot be traced in

Daily Orders, please. W e s ;
. ¢! (sd) 'H. A, Timewell, Major, "
- ‘Onlef Paymaster &0, 1/ Records, -

f

18: ~Janvary 28tn le1s.

From Officer Commanding, .
2/Bn Royal Newfeundlana Regiment,

To, ‘Ohlef Paymaster & 0. 1/a Records,
.Newfoundland Contingent,

* . This man will be strukk off the strength of the Reriment for 12
months from:the' 14th inst. without pay and allowance, except allotment

. Please. J Ay ‘ e
(8d) . 0. Karn, Oaptain. for Lt. Col. |
Oommanding, £/Bn Royal Newfoundland Regt.

T L e

13, : -

From, Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/6 Records,
Newfoundland ‘Gent ihrerit.

70,  Officer O¢mmanding,’ . . . .-
2/Bn Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

: ¢ Reference Minute 2.°Kindly furnich copy of authority for contine B
uation of allotment whilst off the atrength, 'In view: of the fact that =
no pay is being earned by Pte, King for the period Pte. King is away from
the Unit, . there is mo.allotment or ‘assigned pay ‘ayellable in the Soldier's
adoount. Possibly speoial. arrangements have: een. ‘made with: the Minister

, of Militia to issue payments. to the Solaler's relatives equivalent %o the

| amount'of his'allotment, of whioh this 0fflce is'at present unaware.
Kindly advige, 3 : , 1

(8a)_ H, A Timewell, ‘Majer, -
- Ohief Paymamter & 0s 'i/o Records.







817 PTE. A G gcme : o b kY
nonu:. NTPOUNDLAND REGTURET. = :

with reference to the

j1osed minutes of correspondence

ia aumg to, t,ha above named . ’
Soldiar, and the following S i

tolegram HO. 264,~-

' pespatchad 19/2/18. . s ;
f540p = allotment = 3178 = King = i )
Mas from = Jammry 3lst. oot &4

Bynopt.icul. - ' s i

cmcenauon of allotment

is mb:nct.. or cunrno. to your

! pproval, and uorrospona.nma
rprsrrad to f.heﬂ:orb uuhuif.tod.
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“NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

!
Rl Nos. INF 2856 \
E
1
1

'
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Ack’d Ans'd

Ref. Nos. UUT }
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.03, VICTORIA ST RL_ET

5 ND SW. 1. g
LONDON, ENGLAND. o|3175, Pte. A. G. King

i Royal Nfld. Regt.,
\14th, May .. /.8 - St.John's Gollege, .
‘ oxford’

* . ALLOTMENT. .
o

With reference to your letter 28/4/18

 (8856): The matter of continufng your' allotment
during the period you are detachied from the

' Royal Newfoundland Regiment has been submitted |
. to the Minister of Milifia for His consideration, |
and decision will be ‘tpahsmittéd to .you “in due '
‘jioourae.

R i s sl

Major,
Chief Paymaster &.0 i/c Recds.




. "thing I haa

A T, ey i e

5178, PTE. A. G KING,

‘__—_————"_"__—’/-

" With reference to this office
No. 3198/145/PaA, 87/2/181 The
following letter from s King
is quoted for your information
and whatever further action may

< - be desirable,-

~ "Pleage excuse my writing this

"letter but I just want to
%explain or £ind out about my
"allotment, I am here from the
"Hewfoundland Regiment on an
:ours;u s.hohml.t pe I came
"here Jani Bt own
"has beonu:"toppp:d uﬁo I.lef
“the Regiment but I thought sure
"my allotment would go on as
"usual, but yesterday I reaeived
"a letter from my mother saying
"it was stopped, Please Sir,can
"you tell me whose ordere it was
"to stop 1t? I really consider
"4t an injustice. I am away
“from home on Overseas, or
Yactive service, and am not dis-
“oharged so I think my allotment

. "at least should go on as before,

®I am the only one from the
"Regiment, and my allotment does
-not mean or add much to. the
"total expenses of the Regiment,
"but it means a lot for me, My '
®scholarship is only worth £2560.0.0,
sand it 1s not emo.igh to pay my .
"Oollege. expenaes here for a year,
"so my allotment was the only
. o £all bagk on,
'8 fishernan, amd I -

E .







A
I8 fesa.

f \ Yoo :

& 0.1/c Records, 3175 Pte, A.G. King

md Contingent, | R. Newfoundland Reg
lctoria Street, | St, John's Golleg

Sawi' 1, (o Oxford,
14th May, 8.

otherwise of 'your allotment during the
period you are detached from The Royal
Newfoundland Regt., Was babmitted to the
Minister of Militia on 25/2/18 for

- consideration and decision, The  letter
2 was acknowledged 1/4/18, and reply. is

i still awaited.

A further communication with a
copy of your letter has been forward d
and reply requested, pleags,

3 ¢

¢ i : MajoR,
"Ag Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records. .

B




B

3176 Pte.A.G.King

St.John'S College
Oxford.

With reference to your letter 21/5/18

- the question of your obtaining furlough has
been referred to the 0.C.2nd.Battalion, and
it would appear that if you made a formal
application direct to him, which I think ,

- should be approved of by the Principal of -

' your College, leave might be granted, but
this of course I cannot state definitely.

It is regretted that whilst this
Office might be able to arrange your pass-
age, it could not pay your fare, which
however you state,you are prepared to do.

Major,.
Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.




| ¥ Tromgnhtef Paymaster & 0.1
S e 0 Regord

Nfld.Uontingent.

- T, :2nd .Bn.Roysl NEld.

3 SO . ‘Regt
Hazely Down Camp. -

. B i e B %
Comd ANSWER. 1

Winchester .

Pay & liécqrd OfPice

159 AV
R&C.. |

265th . May.

- 3175.Pte .A.G.King.

With reference to enclosed
original letter 81/5/18(4693)
- from this man, beforeé applbation
is dealt with it wauld appear
hat speclal consideration of
. the case is necessary, as althoug
Whilst King's position may be
affected by special circumstences
‘he 'is still under wour Command,
~and ‘the question of leave natural
-1y involves rather a fine point.
.In-anhy cage I do.not consider

1018+

‘that this O0ffice ‘would be justi-{

'in paying his passage, but .
f course whll be prepared to :
.ve him any information and
with regard to his passags
d leave be granted.

Af Major|

ecords
- COMMAN

886 |
. T

|PE = =ron
e bage U g

4 This soldier was I :
understand e Informed by THe
Ad jutant that thore was no =
reagon at all to ho
e passags In auy ‘ca;
that 1t mi

ng vacation In Newfound

Unless he ig prepared

1o pay hps own passags both

Ways 1t would not appear to b
in pressing the matter

.. This man 18 on & yean®
8pecial furlaugh,T understan
Withoul pay or allowances |
whilst’undergoing a scholarsh
eourse at Oxford,




o i
_ ﬁé'MMANle ﬂm: Bﬂ. ﬂDYAl. uswrouu

)

Ir. daie, -
DUNDLAND e,
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- ¢ et :;1'75, Pte. A.G. King,
=t e : .Royal Newfoundland

@ g Regiment,: ]
T _J St.John's College, '
17th, June ] Oxford. :

EMPLOYMENT: PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

-

With reference to yoir letter £/6/18,
(5163): It has been decided to employ you in
this office during your Summer Vacation, say from .
- 25/6/1€, to 15/9/18, the dates mentioned by you
in your letter.

Whilst you are so employed you will
8 receihe Regimental Rate of Pay and Field Allewance
#£1.10, per diem plus Subsistence Allowance of
£1.00. You will make your own arrangements as
regards Lodging and Rations.

1t is understood that you will repov-t ‘0’
this Office at 9-30 a.m. 25/6/18, or as saon after
asg posslble.

Ma jor, §
Chief Paymaster & O. 1i/c. Records.

'Fi/m{.




v
YFOUNDLALT, CONTINGENT,
& nrCPRD OFFICE







To:
_ whilst attache:

Ref.
No.

REDUCED FARE VOUCHERS ISSUED

Under Authority A.0. I of let July 1918 and A.C.I. 758 o:; 1918

Ref. NUMBER ISSUED
Date

| Authority or Remarke
(o No: Single Return . 7

‘ S ~/8] : Z.




712/1/R.¢.C.

14th January, = 9.

Hon, Orzanizing Secretary,
Overseas saillor & Soldier-Scholarships,
Seymour Housse,

Waterloo Place, S.W. 1, .

Dear Sir, :Eﬂ_,f

I have to acknowledre receipt of youl lotter
of 10/1/19 (369) with regard to Pte, A.G. King, Royal
Newfoundland Regiment, which has been nd"“ssea %o the
Officor Commanding 2nd Bn. R. Newfoundland Regt.,
Hazels y Down .Camp, Winchsster Tor necessary action,

Yours faithfully,

liajor,

Chief Paymaster & C. i/c Records.

HA/NV




s lit.h Jﬂ.n:ga_rz, 191 9

o enclaae origina‘.l. lette'
L : Leave has been g'r&nted!
on.\ Qrgan:lzh-}g_ Seore_ta;fy, as request ed.

irers'e'as 'Sa:l.ior & Soldier- | =i

t

TR

of Paymaster & 0;1]0 é;?iords

- HHiHDING 240 B




‘4th Marohr
737 9 A. 6. King, Esq., i

8t. John's Oollwe,
 ‘oxford.

' . 3535/1/R&0

RAILWAY WARRANTS.

* Your appliocations to me for Rallway Vouchers
has been passed to the Adjutant, 2na Bn Royal Newfound-
land Regt., for attention. : : A

It 1p regretted that in accordance with Army
Oouncil Instructiona. you cannot be issued with any
more vouchers from this Office until a period of ;
twelve months since the last igsue has elapsed.










ST. JOHNS COLLEGE,
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|88, VIOTORIA STREET,

The Minister of Milltia,

~_LONDON, S,W.1. St. John's : gl
; 29th August 181 9. NIWFOUNDLAND. .
Fil/Flte :
SUBJECT : / REPLY
NO. 3175 PTE. A. G. KING. Dated  Peb. 28%h. 102¢ i
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. 2 7 " 1’”
Reference Nos. Ploase retarn m’w and retain DUPLICATE

Minutes of correspondence
regarding this soldier are
submitted for your consideration,
Kindly instruct by telegream as
t0 whether King should receive
pay in accordance with the
Canadian ruling.

¥With regard to War Servicd
Gratuity: The amount to which
he will be entitled will be gover
by your ruling on the question of
Pay .as the service which counts
towards Gratuity will be only tha
perlod for which he receives Pay
end Allowasnces. (See Canadian °
Rulings Note (A)

3 It may be added that King
was employed in this office durin
his vacation last year for which
period he wes paild by this office
et the rates appliceble. During
his present vacation he is
employed by the High Commissioner|
and is heing paid by him. This
soldier's discherge ic being
proceeded with and dateg will be
ad.vised to you in due course.

'%M Mdﬁﬁajor.

Chief staff Officer (London).

: Noted. Pleame uff_tl
my Teply to your no.msigu/-m
of 2nd Dec. 1919, conﬁznﬁé the
following tcng!l!:- :

L nupnhh-g. 23/1/20
n"q‘ Burality, Tooion

b "Duc.?.nl 10.888 Kins yon are

"suthoriged to pay inaccordance

"tit.h Cenadian rgulsions
Military"

Iieut.-Col.,
Chidf Staff Officer
for nn:l.atcr of mtm

i NEWFOUNDLAKD CONTIRGERT, }

fi(éf Nes IN "f?.f‘

tiec'd 29 MAR 1920
Ackldeiiel o Ansae
fiek, Nes, OUT g

AC | =) UPON
BRM\(.H | OAy




Promtz Overseas Sailor and Soldier-Scholarships.
: gs{:' 7100 Plase.
eWade

Tot= Captain Marshall,
Pay and Resord &ffiee,
ui]v)%owu Street,

LONDON.S.Wels

8th July.1919. ‘%

sir,

With reference to your letter dated July 31lst (10081/19&A)
I enclose a copy of a letter addressed to you on 29th April., I
regret that I have not now a copy of the communication referred
to in paragraph three of that letter, ; |

The Overseas Military Council of Ganada, by Descicion 294
15th March 1919 authorised issue of pay and allowances to
Canadian persomnel holding seholarships, and attending British |
Universities., Authority for the desision was granted understanding
that the courses in question terminated June 1919, The Couneil =
deeided 22nd July 1919, that scholars who had not completed their
course should now be permitted to take their discharge in the
:rilil!l Isless repatriation to be arranged by the High Commissioner
or Canada.

I am, 8ir, .
Your obmdient Servant,

(8igned) G.H.W. Lascelles.
PePe Re8
Lieut CGol-.,
Honorary Organizing Sesretary,
Overseas Sailor and SoldiereScholarships.

gcory

Dear 8ir,

The Australian and Canadian Military Authorities are
permitting officers and menof their Forees who are attending
Universities with scholarships to draw the pay of their rank and
certainallowances.

Wo0,31756 Private A.G.King 2nd Battalion, 1st Newfoundiland
Regiment, 1s a holder of an Overseas Seholarship and my sommittee
depire me to as¥ whether arrangements can be made by you for similar
action to be taken In his sase?.

; bl I enclose for your information copy of a letter addressed
by the Authorities of the Khaki University of Camada to Gorporal.L.S
Cutler, Overseas Military Forces of Canada, who 1s an Overseas Schol

at the same College as Private King. 5 :

Yours truly,




of |

; rl00 Place.

‘BeWala s

Gatain Narshall, :

Royal Newfoundland Regiment. i

:a‘,«’v%dmu Street, g * 1
sfale 3

! 22nd July,1919.

Dear Captain Marshall,

Pto A.0.King, Royal Wemfoundland Regiment, n @
holder of an Overseas Scholarship at St Jomn's College,0xford,

has asked me to write to you and assertain what, if any, steps have
been taken in esonnestion with my letter dated 29th April, addressed
to the Officer in eharge of Resords, asking whether arrangements
gould be made far the payment to Pte King of pay and sllowances

of rank, To the letter referred to I have no answer, I may i
meniion that the Authorities of the Australi n Imperial Forces :
are issuing pay and allowances to Australians holding seholsrships
upto the 30th November of this year.

Yours very truly,
: (Signed) «GoW,H,Lancelles,
Lisut Col,

Honorary Organizing Seeretayp
Ovorun_ Sailor and Soldier Scholarshins,

10081/1P&A
From, Chief Staff officer,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58,Victaria Street,

S.w.l.
Tot= . The Hon Organizing Secretary, July 31st,1919, :
Overseas Sallors and Soldiers Scholarships, |

Seymour House, e
Waterloo Place, S.W.,.

|
3175 PTE, A.G, KING, R. NEWFOURDLAHD REGT, |

With reference to your letter 22/7/19 (4801): relating to “ﬁ
the above name soldier, your letter dated 20/4/19 1s not resorded |
as having reached this office and I shall be glad if you will be '

g00d. enough to forward a sopy #iienabie Pte King's application ]
to ‘bov'do:{t with, T , i

8ir,

Po_you lnow what the Oanadians are doing with regard to Pay
Allowances in cases sinmilar to King's?. It is proposed to
submit’ the gmttqn to the Mimister of Militia if definite
information e _be obtained that the Canadians were paying holders

|

Our Pay and Allowance Regulations ave similar i Ounadims
hence the reason of following them 11::1“.‘" ‘: “. i



mrlm n"{m-y !oz-nn G-nlc.n,

Regent strnt.
LONDON, W, August 11th.1919
OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES '!OGAIADIAI PERSONNEL ‘
ING SCHOLARSHIPS AND ATTEND TISH ITIES .

Will you kindly forward to this office a copy of Overseas .
Military coumuri of Oanada decision No.294 15/3/19, and copies
of any subsequent decisions upon the above subject.

| I am,8ir, ' 1
} Your obedient servant, .
‘ HJAeTimewell.

I\ Ma jor.
!‘ \ Chdef Staff Officer (LOndon)
\

Promte Don:lnlon of l-'roundhnd. & |
ssioner's Offices, k
.V tor a Street. 12th August.1919
INS SeWale
Tote er Staff Offieer,
Contingent,
c rh Street,
. Rt d ‘x
8ir, /

/ r

As the iujority of Colonial Soldiers have been reaptriated and
discharged and a period 6f demobilisation nearing completion, I shall

have to ischarge in this country in crdax- to complete my
studies u,s:é.. periof of my scholarship,

nmo. 1 was granted an Overaseas Scholarship under
tees in January 1918 while seMng with the Royal
giment, I was then granted a year's leave from the

eded to Gxford Universi J‘lmry 1919
:1 was m:ﬁg ‘a noond year's leave wnoh‘z;pms in l'um:r:r 1‘80,
: ' 2 taung my dj.uhu-ae I would like, with your permission
don through ‘ Later of mmﬁ'm- fall




i th .a;l:::u ﬁ“s‘gs,um.‘ml" °£c‘".° » charges

a ew O ‘gost ‘0 v,

at the "Versity, I have had to uponl practically all the little

sum I saved previous to the 'u‘. leaves me rather low °

nmmhm.

In order to finish' mny éourse n Oxrordﬁ will have to stay

wntil June 1920, and to do so I shall have to rgt.b upon reeeiving
6:- full mt

my War Service Gratulty, Except I am granted
from the time of my istment I will have to abandon my
before it is completed which 1111 have a dstrimental effut upon .

my future.

I am making this appeal toolln( aon.ﬂ.dent that 1t will not
be in nsn and that it will receive your best eonsideration. I
have made good since being at the an.vox-u::{ and it would be very
disastrous now if I have to give up my studies being so near the

goal because of lack of fundss and éspeclally after having fought
for my country during the great orisis.

I have received no pay from the Regiment since I was
sent to Oxford. I am theonly overseas scholar from Newfoundland
and the amount I now ask for, which conscientiously I think I am
entitled to, means a very minute sum £o the Govermment yet it would
be very beneficial to e and would enable me to eomplete my
University education.

I may mention in passing that the . cmdim Governnent
declded last January to grant pay and allowances to theis soldiers
on scholarships at Oxford dating from February 1lst,1919, I have
received none, although Colonel Laseelles, oz-gmi-ins secretary
of the Overseas Scholarships, took up the matter o1 my behalf and
ask the Newfoundland Government ‘if they would be good enough to
grant me the same concession, but up,to the time of writing I have
had no reply from the FNewfoundland @Government.

In view of the above fasts I feel sure that the proper
Authorities will not turn a deaf ear to this appeal, especially
from one who has sasrificed 111 to fight for his country in her
time of need.

I would therefore lanbly beg of you to give this matter
your best consideration,please, and let me hnve a reply at your
earliest convenience.

I am,8ir, ' i
Your obedient:
(s unn AJG.KING (PTE 51'15)




| 07flgers and Otier lwu w Mvmtun with
Scholarships aow to be permitied to draw the of their fahk
; exclusive of all allowanses o:nept !smuon lowanse, if

ble;
o . rates are as fo. and will be issuable as from
¢ ist hbmry‘un and for the mucn of unir respective
! soursesi- | F

/

mmtemnu .....m..la.oo p&l‘ Wa e
geants. semenrees Ls

Gorporals. wsineneeesdiall ’.l‘ dl’

/rri;rnon Weersesseelall por day

> DOV

n“tuon No 237« u.i.l! of the Qruvun Military Porces

4 of Canads authorised a/e in numbar of Qfficers and men to take
adventage of Ilhnt:.m:l 111ttes. offered by British Universities
through the Khaki Uni ty of Canada, In thisgnynnestion

uaf.mm.one wers 1um rral this Office Lhat such peraom:el to be
placsd. g nrmun u guos for the aw.ng Tor: commens:

pay and .ﬂ.ou tllmllpn
plus Sulisistence n.m ns mm payable for the period o
thelir cﬁm-su.

,‘ i !

i \,
I

In the aase of

consolidated raﬁ ‘of ‘pay prior m on these cuonrses,ins
mn‘,aoéba that J@u be restored o them from the

date

rankc (n u’u\uu Aﬁ hﬁ% )

11‘3--2 /in veseipt,of mmu- rate or

1
|




EI 30.8175 PTEe Ae Go KING,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND PBOIKP:!H‘

1083#599/?&1. 29/8/19- :

With reference to the above
. quoted. memorandum, cxehango of
telegrams is conf:

Q;ap-t.ohea 8/10/19 ‘asq).

e my

"mn— :lng-in eonmlhuon

R

o8p you egra;
con =procedd: in

'uemmum uu;-m“"dzan-

'rogu),stiﬂnl-m‘.lltdpu
SYHOP!ICAL‘

{2). :
nmay-g 11/10/19, (sss).

htionu-
‘Minister of nu a-out of
"m-un hold-gction=
"for tha mame—mm

Dol gy
Despatch 30/ .
Lo o







 GOITIRBENT,
OUR HOUSE,

\-WATERLOO- PLACE, °
7' S.W.1.
8tn July, 1919.

SEYM

8ir, i \‘

' witn reference to your leltfer dated July slst [10083/ 19247,
I enclose a copy of lelter addressed Tc you on 29th April. I
regret that I hawe not now a copy of the coumunicatien referrea
to 1n paagraph three of that letter .

The Overseas Militgy Councll oI Canada, by Decision 294
16th darcn 1919 autherised issue of “pay @d allowances to all
Canadlan’ personnel holding scholerships, and attending British
Unlversities. Authority for the declsion was granted understand
that the courses in question terminated Junel9l9. The Council
declded 2Zad July, 1919 that sholar s wno had not completed their
coursessSneuld now be permitted to take thelr discnarge in the
Britlsn Isles: repatriation to pe arranged by the Hign Commissdt
for Canada. : - :

I au Sir, : )
Your obedient servant,

FH M Lt

Lieut-Col.,
Honorary Organizing Secretary,
Over seas Sallor and Soldier—Scholarsn

- Captaln Marsnall, .

Pay and Record Office,
58, Victeria Street,

/‘ SeWe 1o




are permitting mricérs dIlCJ. men or tneir Forces Wio dre ﬁtena.ing

Universiwes wlm ‘%uhcldrsn:lps e araw the, pay or ¢ n‘heir rank and

3 certqin allow(mceb. s 2 7 5
No. ol’?E "rivewe &y G, King. .arm. Ba.tr,al.ton, Vlsz Newlfeoundland
Regimem.h 1s a holger or a.n Overseas Scholanshiwand oy commitnee
desire me Lo ask whet.her arrangemenus can be made oy y(m for similar
.action t0 be r.aken in nis case?r . k . (EEREE
T enclnse I‘or )lmur 1n£ormatidn cop) of a letter a.atiressea vy r.ne
Autunriliés’ nf the Khaki U‘niveu'sir.y of . Canada 1o Corperal L. S.o-

Cutler, Overseas udilitary Térses of Canada, who 18 an Over seas

Asi

Schelar at the same College as Private King.

Y‘:—i:r:srr.mlyL . ) e |

Lieut = Col., . ' .
Honerary Organizing Seuretary, 3
Overseas Suilor and Soldie~Scholarsnips..




SEYMOUR HOUSE,
WATERLOO PLACE;,
«  8.W.1.

22nd July, 1919.

Dear Captain uarshall, : :
ntg’.'.A.‘_G.‘.King. Reoyal Newloundland Regluent, a holder of a.n"

Overseas Scholashlp. at St. Johiu's College, 0xford, has asked we

to write to yru and aacercain what, 1 any steps have been taken

it
1n connection v»it.n nw J.er.ter. dated 29th'April, addressed to the

Oirficer ln chdrge of Records, asking whether arrangements coulu A’

be made ror the payment to Pte. King of pay and allowances of rank.
Te the '‘etter referred to I have no answer. I may mentien eweroy
m'a‘\: the Authorities of the Australian Imperial Forse are issuing
pay and allowances to Austiralians holding schelarships up to the
30th November of this year. l

Yours very truly,

Oféanizin&rem:emAT__ f

Ov erseas Baiior and 8 chelasnip




i
|

9 J(

Soore_ , :
ri?i’: gre anf Soldiers Schollrshlpc

it With referbnce to ;rc;u- dttea' 29/7/&9 1): rellt.ing
? f.9 the ab ve named soldier,youn letter dated 29/ 4/19 is no
corded 8 having reached this office and I shall ]

be good enough to forward & co
J/Kin 's a 1caudn to be dealt wlth. =%
f 1

yau know what the camdnm are doing with regard
to Pays;hd Allowances in cases similar to King's ? It is wopoaed
to subfit the question to the Minister of Militdia if “‘}}g“

informati be obtained 'ohnt. the Canadians were pay:
holders leships. ;:a

Our Pay and Allowance Regulations are similar to t.he
Cenadians hence the reason of fo:l.lowing them in hh.ts 1nstame. o

I.am Sir,
. Your obesdient servant;

Major,
Chief Staff Officer (London),




o :
10364/6/PaA. ‘ 11th |sugust 9

SUSPENSEF 77|
/4

|

The Secretary, /
* Overseas Military Forces Canada, /
Argyle House, I

Regent Street,
- LONDON. We i

Sir:-

ISSUE OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES TO CANADIAN PMSON'NEL ]
"HOLDING SCHOLARSHIPS & ATTENDING BRITISH UNIVERSITIES.
[}

Will you kindly forward to this office a cdpy of
Overseas Military Council of Canada decision No. 294, 15/3/19,
and coples of any subsequent decisions upon the above

I am, Sir,
Your obedient- Servant,

# Major,
Chief Staff Officer (London).

W/FK. g




: 4 i
e HIGH COhIIIMISSIO ER'S OFFICES,
“RURALITY’
w’ & TeLEPHONE, BAES jd) %0@%:7
" VICTORIA 2302.
%WWJWI

12th August, 1919,

To the Chief Staff Officer,
Newfoundland Gontingent
; 58, Vietoria itraet
SeWels -

Sir,

As the majority of Colonial Soldiers have ‘been repatria

ed and discharged and a pericd of demobilisation nearing oompletion :
I shall have to take my discharge in this country :Ln order to comple
my stud:.es and the per:lod of my soholarship.

Ag you are aware I was granted an Overseas Soholarshi:p
mer the Rhodes Trustees in Ja.mzary 1918 while " serving with the
keyal ‘Newfoundland Reglment. I was then granted a year 8 leave :t’rom
the Bagiment and proceeded to Oxford University. In January, 1919,

wag granted a second year s leave which expires in Jenuary, 1929
with my scholarship. ‘ ’
~ Before taking my dia'charga I woi::-ld like,with your per;.
ssion, to make appli on through you to the Minister of Militia
T ml Wa:r Servioo Gra ty 1nce my enliatment :ln Ooto‘bor, L 16




o
Although I have been temporarily struck off the strength

Of the Regiment, yet I have been and still am directly under the
Military. I was sent to Oxford by the Hewfoundland lilitary, they

had first claim over me even & prior claim to the University; ~ they,

|

(Military Authorities), reserved to tizemselves the power to cancel my
leave and send me té France.or elsewhere whenever they chose, Con-
sequently I have been on active service from a Colonial point of view
gince leaving Newloundland. :

My scholarship was only of ‘I;he value of £250 per annum
and in view of the high cost of living, coupled with high charges at
the 'Varsity, I have had to spend practically all the little sum I
saved previous to the war. This leaves me rather low financially.

In order to finish my course at Oxford I will have to
stey until June, 1920, and to do so I shall have to Zely upon receivin.
my War Service Gratuity. Bzcept I am granted the full amount from :
the time of my enlistment I will have to abandou my course before it
is completed which will have a detrimental effect upon my future.

I am meking this appeal feeling confident that it will
not be in vain and that it will receive your best congideration. I ‘
have made good since being at the Uﬁivsrsity and it would be very dis-

astrous now if I have to give 1115 my studies being so near the goal

becauge of lack of funds; and especially after having fought for my ;

country during the great crisis.




TR

. I may mention in passing that the Canadian Gove mment

S s (Page 3.
To the*Chief Staff Officer, 3
: Newfoundiand Contingent.

.

‘ ,I' have received no pay from the Regiment since I was

sént to Oxford. I an tile only overseas scholar from Newfowndland

and the amount I now.ask for, which conscientiously I think I &am en-
titled to, means & very minute sum to the Government yet it would e
very beneficial to me and would sna‘bl;a me to complete my University

education.

decided lagt January to grant pay and allowances to their soldiers on
scholaréhips at Oxford dating from Februsry lst, 1919. I have :
received none, although Colonel Lascelles, orgaﬁising secretary of the

FROE T

Overseas Scholarships, took up the matter on my behalf and asked the
Newfowmdland Government if they would be good enough to granl me the
peme-concession, but up to the time of writing I have had né réply
Vfrom the Newfoundland Government.

In view of the above facts I feel sure lha. the proper

Authorities will not turn & deaf ear to this appeal, especially from

one who h&@Jsacrifioed all to fight for his countz-yN;;;_x‘};}g_e‘r ﬁx:‘\:e of*p:isei_

I would therefore humbly beg of you %

your best consideration, please, and let me have & Tep!
earliest convenience.

I am, 8ir,
Yours obediently

X/E.




(3
OVERSEAS MILITARY FORCES OF CANADA

" OFFICE OF ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

3 34 GROsVENOR tﬂln‘r :
rie xo Ac.G. 161-16 : )  Lonbon. w. 1.

AND CONTINGENT,
=C RD‘OFEIJ-QA& August 1919.

L) 5 |
Chief Paymaster & Tg]u‘g%g’g"* |

" 0fficer i/c Records, Sl e
Newfoundland Gontingent, it :
Street, S.W, |

nee to your memorandum o:

W. c 1lth instant
10361/6/P & A addregsed to the) Ssoretary 0.U.F 24

8s 0.M.F.C. the instrue-
tions igssued from thig Office t0 the Paymaster Gemeral, Over-
8eas Military Forces of Canada on Deulzion No. 284 of the
gv;rsea: Military Couneil of Canad-q'-ta—ragpsf‘ ed below for your
nformation. e S

Officers and Other Ranks attending Univergities with
Scholarships are to be permitted to draw. the pay of their rank
exclusive of all allowances except Separation Allowance, if
payable. . b

The rates are as follows and will be igsuable as from
lst PFebruary 1919 and for the remaining portion of their reapect-
ive courses:-

Lieutenants craesenss $2.00 per day

Sergeants DD ¥ T- I

Corporels ¢ orereans 1220, T 1

Privates & come 5 vpdatens 1.00 " n
—————————— 000------=m-

Decigion No. 237 15.1.19 of the Overseas Military Forces
of Canada authorised a certain number of Officers and men to take
advantage of Educational Facilities offered by British Universities
through the Khaki University of Canada. In this connection instruc-
tions were:iissued from this Office that such persomnel,to be placed
in British Universities for the Spring Term commencing immediately
and completing in six months,would be granted leave with pay and
field allowance of rank (also Separation Allowanee if payable) plus
Subsistence Allowance as and where payable for the period of their

courses .

In the cade of personnel who wers in receipt of any
gpecial higher rate or consolidated rate of pay prioz to going on
these courses, instructions were given that the higher rates would
‘be restored to them from the date of termination of thelir courses.

i i
Any further information you mey desire I shall be happy
to supply. _ . j : o



; Ghief Staﬁ; Orrieer,
Newfoundland Contingent.
o 58, Victoria Street,

0/C 3rd I»ondom General
° Hospital. 3
land"orth. SeWe

3175 PTE A+Ga KING.
. October 9th 9
As ’;arrangz-ed .with'r you by
t.elephone yesterday afternoon
the nbov‘&%ed reports to you
b for ledieal BOBl‘d ‘Demob=
i ilisetion, It is regretted
that h18AOF.B.178 1s not
J evellsble, 1t habing been
aex;t to Newfo;xndlnhd amcn‘g;t'

ottier! papers, please.




e e S i

g/&mi CD//%‘///— a/ j//;éa%

e %&//’f G{Qié:ﬂm»/M' ﬂ esl?

| AUDIT ACCOUNTANT.

A3 /28,11,

Telcgmpic Addcvss: @%fwﬂ&h November 4479,

“Revexve, MAxcrEsTER|

Dear Sir,
Newfoundland Contingent, Warrant No. 77/896035.

cm-——

Will you kindly insert pn the attached warrant, the name
{ turn the

Qf the Station from which the journey was commenced, and,fe
ocument to me at your early convenience. (01- L’f

Youre truly,
H. M, Bowdeyy,

Officer Copmand per,
Nn!oundland Con‘ﬁingent
rd Office, .

§5, Victona Street, f ;

LONDON, §.V.-




2nd Dei!ember

| 12433/1/PEA.

Mr. H. M. Bowden,
© Audit Accountgnt :
Great Central Railwsy, .
MANCHESTER .« .

Deer Sir:- R 2 ¥
; N0.3175 PTE. A« G. KING.
/ _ RO¥YAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

With reference to your letter A3/28.11, 28/11/19
(6?6%3) ‘Railway Warrant mo.vv/egeoas is completed and returned

please.
Yours faithfully,

Lt.-col.
Chlef Staff orﬂoer (Inndon)




N.F.P./88.

4EWFUUNDLARD CCNTINGENT

TELEGRAM Duixéoenat/extract from MINISTER CF MILITIA, :
NOAG 62/28/41 Dated 23 /1 /20 (10 ) received 24/ 1/ 20 5

Decoded by JoM. - Checked by J.C.

Branch Pay Acted upon (Initial)

Acknowlsdged per :o. Dated /+ / &
1044

Reference your letter 2nd December- No. 828- King=- you are

authorized- to pay- in accordance with- Canadian- Regulationgs-
fullstop-

MILITARY




Per AP.0., TONDON.







58, VICTORIA SThs:T

LONDON, S.w.

m/w 87th; r.abmurzu\:.w.&:‘ : - i : :

su aJBcT : | REPLY
| Dates July 13%h.1919 . 1er
ROYAL nmoummn : :
thnnn. Nos. Please return mlm and retain MHML
' With reference to the . Neted. : :

euclosed minutps of correspondence ,Allotment was discontinued
| codeting to.zha Above named..  |31/1/18,pleass.

Selaier, and the following
. telegram No. 254,~
i o e o
LP :;-nn = January 53.8700 b Minister of Militia,
B : Cancellation dt allotment ,
‘-11 -ub:pot.. of cpurge, to your .
lpprovul, md. eon‘upond.anoo
rpferred to therefore sybmitted
for your decision.
Wd% "

mof leuar &, 0'1e, Repordsy.

S

Y




() As’ regu'ds,_!ut
you oan recommend any. omdtmstoa !or the ®
.'quoationa {
(3) We are reporting to the Color
Nowfoundland ‘the action which {s boi'ng ra.kan in
I am; S8ir,
Your o'bedient servunt,

for Crown Agent

Newroundlmd Contingent, ’
‘58, Victorie Street, SW. 1

(2)

Lieut.-Colonel Lascelles to‘c'rown Ag‘ent.‘

Seymour-House,

ec /General 170 : ' Waterleo Place, s.w.‘
. 27th Septm‘bar,

Gentleme‘n, : ! !

Lord sol’borne wishes: me t6 let you lmow that
Hon,. Sir Arthur Stanley; Ghairmm of ' the Joint W
of the British Red Cross Society and the Order of'
of Jerusalem in England acting on behul:t‘nt o Executd
Committee of.
Disabled Officers and men of the Ruy and
Lord Selborne that that Committes i

1in number .of officers and men of th 4




A

. Westmingter, S. Wi

! Mo ST e ST 917
. The Chief P tor & O 1@ Roeords, ~ wil ot P
: Nswfgannlgiagd 8on£in rit T : 1

Sir 5 : A % R
With refsrence to your'letter fo. 10991/2 0f the 28rd October; we

sre now informed by the Organising Seeretary of. the Overseas Sailor @ '
. * 'and Selaiers Scholarships fhat arrangements have been made for. the H
Lo yniversitiss to roceive overseas sailor and soldier soholars at any

time irrespective of the date of commencement of 'terms, and” that the
Executive gommitte ofthe Lord Kitchener National “emorial Fund would .
. be glad therefore to krnow oOf any suitable'cases .that may become avail= "
able at any time. You 'will doubtless advise us if and when you

o should be able to recommend any: candidates’ in:futures

'3: I am, Siry- . 5 ‘

b ’ Your obedient Servant, g

(sd) P ;
for Crown Agentg. 2

e 5. . 4th October 1017. y

A The Hpn. the Colonial Secretary, / :

¥ © 8t, John's, Newfoundland. :

sir, University Scholarships For Newfoundland Soldier or Sailors

. With reference to letter 15/9/17, on. the above subject addressed to.
P you by the Orown Agents for - the Colonies, a copy’ of which wae sent to ¢
3 this Opfice: I have the honour to state that as far as is knowmhere
g thars are no suitable candidates in this Country at present.  The
Crown Agents have been ‘advised accordingly. . Ry g
e I have the honour to:be, sir, =
Your obedient Seryant, | : 5
(sd) . H¢ A. TIMEWELL; Major,
‘Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c‘Records.

fisi , 6. _.13th November 1917
From, Ohief Paymaster:& O+ ifc BRecords, i ARG :
. | /Newfourdland Contingenmt»' ' i !

10, ‘0fficer Gommanding, -
; Newfoundland Regte

' Satler &:sold




'he Golon 1 Beqretary,
HewtoundIarﬂ

{ q 1
= swfoundland | Regiment, Ayr, with result as rofleoted -
‘coples of this mamorarmum No.lPlSS/’?GB and 15566/835, ._'i
exche&tgsd with h:un‘. ;
s have the honour to be,
‘8ir,
Your abedient Sprvant,
"(sd)  H. A. TIMEWELL, Hs.;}or,
. Chief Paymaster & 0. :I./c Reoorde.

9 v Btﬁ Decenber ‘1_91'7

' From, Chief Paymaster & Os 1i/c Reords,
Newfoundland cont:lngent.

To, 0fficer Comminding,’
2/1st Newfoundland Regiment, Ayr.

¥

Sa.ilor & So:l.diar Sahols.rship. 1

% Reference at‘ta hed correspondence w111 you please say:,
1e JIf 3175, Ptel, - King, is a disa‘bled eoldier according to the
} meaning of Lt. C6l. Laseelle's letter. :
2, - Have you Bent tim nomination direot to the ‘Orown Agen‘ts for the’
0010nies. ;
According Lo reconds;at ‘this Oﬂ‘ice 3175 Xing, 1is A.C. plensa.
i Kindl_/ return s.11 oorrespondsnce to this. offics.

(sd). " H. As Timewell, ma.;)or,
chiéf‘ Paymaat & o i/c Records. -

th '.D‘eéemt":\er‘ 1917




H ell, . Mg, ;101':
Oh:lef Pe.yma.s er & O. 1/0 Recorda.‘.

From Officer commandmg,

o

126 aiel s gqj@guéry P;st,h Jeids

2/Bn Royal Newf oundland’ Regiment, P

To, Chief Paymaster & 0. i/o Reoorda,

Newfou.ndland Gont:lngent. : T .

| Tnis man will be strukk off the strength of the Reg'iment for 12
monzhs from the 14th inst. without pay a.nd a.llowe.nca, excopt allotment
please.

(sd) ©C. Xarnm, Gapt.a.in. £or Lt. Cole i

Commanding, 2, n/ROys.l Newf oundland’ Regt.. !

S 13,

F!'om, Cniof Payma.stsr 5 0.:170 Revordmy & PEEu
: Newfotmdla.nd, Gontihgent. : i

To'; officer Commending, o
: "/Bn Royal Newfoundland Regimant- “"‘

 earned ‘by Pte. King ‘for the period Pte-
‘th.are is no s.llz‘hm nt or aaaignea pay available' in










=

TR

_ in explaining more fully.

Richard He nns Bsqs,
Bonaventure, T.B.

Birif 7

I am in receipt of your letter of the 20th of Feb,, asking
for further partioulars comcerning the sohslership swarded to
#5175 Pte, Andrew J, King. I am sure from your lotter that this
scholarship is not understood ty&n. and T have much pleasure

Cortain funds were placed w the umul of Lord Seldourne
to be expended in the provision of scholarships, tenable for one
year, at the Univereity of Oxfords This scholarship was available
for overseas soldiers ans sailors, medicslly mfit for further serg.
vice in the fiold or gt mea, it was required that camdidates must
hive (a) sruum at an cnruu wniversity, (b) had their stud-- ;
ies at an onruu w.nmv ln!u-npm by the call of servisce, . ?
or (c) passes examinations of university entrance standari, i

Bach sholarship s of the valus of 8250, being sufficient
10 cover all expenses of scholar inoluding tuitiom fees and cost
of living, ;

Ons sich soholezship wes & ' 1able tor o Newfomflaud ésldier




eba 25, 18

kmmtly. did particularly nﬂ with his -hu.cl. It is
nou&&mt his sokool u-wmsan are:~ in the Preliminary
Grede, Honours, in the intermediate grade, first division.
Ho obtained his degree as an Asdociate of Arts on the dat of
July, 1913, In recommending this soldier for the soholarship
his Officer Commanding made the tbnn‘lu remarkss- ¥I lta‘ouly
recommend this case. mg is a v-rr good type and his best
points in that he is honest, bréve and intelligent ----- are
very representative of a dominion whioh has sent 5o many of his
Xnd to the War, He 18 every 1nch *utmdmm." :

I-am enclosing a memorandum which will bear out my emplan-
ation, and perhaps help to make the ca.u clearer.

It is m.«ue from your Intor that you ﬂmlk that he is

being po.hd away from the ‘bnttdnon on detached duty, such hows

ever is not the case. B.mbmum ﬁohm&
choosen as m-umutuinﬁmn-chm-tomm
years tuition at Oxhﬂ Humnw. It is an mmw which

he would not otherwise have had, and !nlmwhnmgﬂun ;
_ further letters, you un see that it is for him the chanoe of
& 1ige. thl-

S N e s e










P
Y

; ,Oapy of telegram reoeived from iom!on, da.ted. Eeb:;usry."‘
~ 19th,1918.

~ 3top sllotment #3175 King as from 31st Jamuary. /







.. the Overseéas 3ailor and Soldlier Scholarship,for one

Februery 15, 1018, |

Richard A.King,
Bonaventure,T.Be

Dear Mr King;

I sm very pleased to be sble to inform
you.that your son #3175,Pt6eisG.King,hes been nom-
inated end accepted by the Mzecutive Committce of

yours tultion et Oxforie I have no doubt thet you
will. hau from him soon. ccnneming thtn. and 1: 7011 - |
should wish to know fmrther particulars I uidon
be to glad to answer eny questions you may pute :

Yours faithfully,




Hesduaater,
Bishop I'eld College,
CIT Y

Dear Sirie

Ien sure wu wul be glad %o know #81'5.







NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of 5o doing shall refund to

E the Sender the amount paid for its trans

E In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or defauit of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
| remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sendor for such Message. g

i
|
|
|

i

The N, P, T, shall not be lizble to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from th2 non-transmission or livery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or defivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. ;i -

The control of the N. P. T. over the Mcssage shall be deémed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
3n the coure of the transit of the Mcssage to itsdestination, it may beentrusted by the N. P, T. (av.dthe N, P. T. shall have fu'l power so toentrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit, i
not controlled by the N. P. T. cxclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.'ly. |

E I request that the following Tclegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender. Address i
B e e ———————— ||
Line
Number Red By.
Dated August 21, 1917.
T kr. Riohard A, King, con 1
- New Bonaventure, T.B. |
Regret to inform you that .Rec,‘ord" Qffice
3 e P RS ,n.
London, officially reports - Ne.' 3175, Private
Andpew G, King, has arrived at Wandsworth suffering
! from inflammation i@nn tive tissue hand, .
b B, ‘.‘ = £ 3 : |
‘Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi- ]
4 ately wire you and trust that next report will be i
|
of his convalescence. i
; JOMVRYVEENNEYY, R.A. SQUIRES |
Colonial Secretary. |

FOR TYPEWRITER




5175 Pte. fndrew King. 905

ICT Hand. L
Extract of telegrem Recieved deted August 25th,
Ldmitted Wendsworth.




S!:.un:lng Oomr stee P, to:-vqpn-luex.ulou.”

I Lave the honcur o te,
Sir,

Your otedtent :ervan.,

Privite Scurebary.




”ot uonsiucra&lnn Ly tle Suu-bomulatau on
Seloction of Oiflupra.

Governor.










" of identity of, and productxon of the rel:hve ldeﬁﬁﬁ Gemﬁnm by the Pm aad

concerned, viz. : ’ @
Allotment begins. [I

Identity ‘Whether Wife, Child,
Cert!ﬁmte other Relative or NAME (in full)
Friend

Total Allotment, §

_form must be. emplmd Dby the Officer Commanding. Company, signed by the Volutaer,
lfgn«lbythe Officer Commanding_ Company and handadm the: Paymntu as mthnri to mm
1 pnmenu on application. 2







HEADQUARTERS

/4 ﬁ/n a; Jfﬂtﬁﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁa{




concenied, viz. :
Allotment begz'ns

Ldentity Whether Wite,
Ceﬂ?ﬁle;tel orher Retve o

- AmoUNT
(each person)

Friend
3 4! 2/

b0

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This Iom must be mmplewd by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and lmmied to the Paymaster as authority to make the
reqn.ired nnymcmx on application.

|




oct. 11th 1919.
mo :

»

. 1/51-;5 xing will be iémo‘biliz_ed in United Kindgom on November 6th. il




i NO'I‘E.—ln every case where A.F. Z.22 is included g thed nts the
letter Z is to be stamped in the space prmded beluw-




tamped envelope,

, in an uns

this Certificats is requested to forward it,

to the Secretary, War Office, London, S.W, 1.

e == e T

Army Form B. 2079.
WARNING,—J you lose this Cerlificate a duplicate cannot be issued.

Certificate of discharge of ND"Q%& (Rank)__/fﬁ._

23

(Name)
#‘jﬂﬁf—’?
who was enlisted at
on the. ’? 2 @ .

He is discharged in q of.

,m,a.lﬁ‘q/‘;a @l 0»-»'—\ s
after serving,j_._yea.rs /£ é\ days with the Colours, and
1. / duys in the Army stem .

(Place) A "—’s it of

(Date) /[) / )./¢ 2

'Descraptlon of the above-named" an on ‘/’L&U‘
when he left the Colours. 3
Marks or Scars, whether on face
Age B2 or other parts of body.

Height 'ﬁ‘ = ¢

Complexio; -7 /Q/A} /{(‘ #ﬁ,‘_¢
ﬂ_ﬁ (fotck) abee 2no
o = e
/

Hair LD VA

N.B—Any person _ﬁndl‘-

(A8858) Wt.Woiss/Mars8, 200,000, 917, D, D. &L, Soh. ¥ Forms/B zojplas.

*Should agree with the deseription on Character Certificate, Army Form B. 2067
: .




Date of Discharg

7
Place of Discharge - /4&’\_—&0—,’-\_/

TooMme 22 yearg v AR DESGRIPTIVE

m . MARKS
Height feet inchea

3 -Chest )girth when fully”expanded S ae Fane
- measure )

E Complexion A (% 24-3 /7‘\)

Eyes /;C««,(

—_———

Hair YT

Trade ,&k&,/( 2é 4w\

Intended place 3, /é ?
of residence

(full particulars) o S, S

o2y

2. ove-named man is discharged in consequencs of
j e e
Y ) c . .-
N
|
36 Gampaigns, ’@
liedals e :
and Braia: ity )/}géwjff(mﬂ,e
Decorationg, 4 N ! o N ;
Certificate of Education : /
= : His accounts are correctly, balanced, and I have impartially

%nquired into all mattgars broughf, before me in accordance with

Regulations. :

-mgnt )range of expansion é ins

SERR AT SR




%’tl)ﬁmé/(;m /M&W%‘(

(%%Ww 7%)‘ ( '
Coures 2t

s i

SUBSTITUTE FOR A.F. B.258 (Continuation Pags).

8. Gertificate to be Signed by
. " the Soldier on Discharge.

I hereby acknowledge that I have receivsd all my pay and
allowances (including clothing allowance) and alls just demands up
to the present date, subject to the reservations of the claims
noted hereunder.

Place Sig. of Soldi er

Date L. 17 1 F Sig. of Witness QW /y{

RESERVATIONS: To be signed by the Soldier. When: there are nons,
it is_to be so stated and signed by the Soldier.)

A
i :
L ey i) Yiripty

Additional Certificate in the case of a Soldier
who takes his Discharge at his own request.

9. I heraby declarc that I do of my own free will request to be
discharged from his Majesty's Service.

Rotp

Signafture of Soldier.

10. ‘Statement of Service.

Service towards engagement to ? Lo/ i (the date to which
the record of service is completed - ?

2 _ years 352 days

Further service engagement to é //___ 74 (the date of con-
firmation of discharge) ¥

—~ years _ 2% days

(2 : 7 y /5 ) Total 3 years /2 days
= Uhnce e :
7 7 T

GRS Confirmation of Discharge.

Tl\e d:.scharge of the above-namsd man is hersby confirmed for

 ., .-/L%,‘,.,\j,_‘ é (date). /7 7

NEWEGUNDLAND €O
Signature N, ‘4'
s




> i N.f‘{’?lili.

NEWEFOUHN DA ND c 0o NVT INGENT

T : ~y

T

DEMOBILIZATION

This Form to be comvleted and signed by members of the
Newfoundland Contingent who olect to take their diechargé in
the United Kingdom.

I, (No. )3/74‘ (Rank) z{’ﬂmwé/fmame) a %

of The Rot;al Hewroundland Regiment, in view of my being Aemob-

ilized in the United Kingdom in accordance with my ovn wish,
hereby affirm:

(1) That I have no rolatives or other persons in the
Dominion of Newfoundland dependent upon me for
support in any form whatsoever.

(2) That I absolve the Newfoundland Government and/or
any of its representatives from any liability what-
soever, civil a.nd/or military, in respect of my

repatriation or that of my family to Newfoundland

at this or any future date, CoL@egf vn o 74/1

vmeley N.F P J8.

bignature M(M

Rank




- Nore.—This Form is onl;
Regulations, and in cases of
mhu!tluines )

uu-vieeﬁﬂeﬂﬂi:

3 : or Occupation
. Regtl. No. 178 3 lhnk“..‘....’év 7a. If the soldier claims previous service in
Army, he should state—
Cromo PSR (a) FonnerRegts orCorps
(Christian Nannes) with Regtl. N

6. Posted for duty on......
in category (or grade). .

* 8. If the disability is an injury was it caused
(a) in action (b) on field service .
(¢) on duty (d) off duty ? : (b) Date of Discharge ;
(¢) Cause of Discharge.

©w

. If a Court of Inquiry was held on an injury state :—
(a) When
2 2 (d) Particulars of Pensmn or Gratuity

(b) Where (if any)
{e) Opinion of Court

£—The foregoing parhculars are to be filled in and A F.B. 179 5 (stat:mcnt by the soldier) completed before the soldier

Nor:
" is seen by the Officer in charge of

Statement of Case.
——

Notr.—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by the Medical Officer in charge of the case. In answering
them he will take care to confine himself exclusively to the medical aspect of the case and to such information as may be recorded
in the invalid’s military and medical documents. He will also carefully distinguish and clearly state when cases are due to venereal
disease.

10.  If brought forward for invaliding, disability in respéct of which invaliding is proposed to be stated here.
(Other disabilities should be reported upon in answer to question No. 19). If no disability enter “ nil.”

11. Date of origin of disability. ‘

" 12. Place of origin of disability.
- 13. Give conclsely the essential facts of the history of J/ d >

the disability in so far as it is recorded in the Medical
History Sheet bearing on the case and in other
relevant official documents,

I'on-ncr Trade } } ; C K‘M




aieg‘:éaia'ﬁﬁs

\u.) vaxous achve serv:ce. e 55 a

Glimatempm—warsemoe- S

(w) Qn‘liuary mnhtary service 'before the war |

(v.) Senpus negligence or misconduct on thc}
s part.

14 (a). If not due to any of these causes, to what
spetific: candmon do you attribute it ?

15. What is his present condition ?
(A note should bz made as to Wagl:t n all cases
when 4t 1s likely o afford evidence of the pro-
gress of the disabilily.)

16. Was an operation performed ? If so, when and what
was its nature ?

17. If not, was an operation advised and declined ?

18. *In the case of loss or decay of teeth,—Is the loss of
teeth the result of wounds, injury or discase
directly attributable to active service or through
service under such conditions that dental treat-
ment was unobtainable ?

19. Give particulars of any other disabilities existing, but
not in themselves sufficient to cause invaliding.
State whether or not they are attributable to or
‘have been aggravated by service during the present
war, and if so, to what or by \\]mt spcnﬁu military
conditions ? «. g

20, Do you recommend—
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit 2
(b) Change to United Kingdom ?

Nou—(b) is only. apphcahle t6 soldiers invanded at
Foreign Stah

Station ...iiieiiiii




Expressions such as * may,” “might,”” *probably,"" etc,, are to be avoided. -
(i) T2 rates of pension vary according 1o whether the disability s () cansed or aggravated

3 $ i "'
g:g cj:rs:sse:i: w::. (b) Ducto Cdl)ﬂg' 39{ mnac{ad witls the present war, viz., (1) Previous active service. bjé)‘ Ch"md'ic
c -iear Service. inary milit i T e sy ;
the cause nf: disability to dij zrmll'af’:azyetwu; ?’Z'nieﬂxqg Gitdm s 3 i :'m E
21. Give diagnosis and particulars of :— 3
(2} Aty dlsability claimed of discovered, g / i
: X ; AL i & 2 2
) TE oot o it A At Hrnat o e
f WW u-;/gl,(y/7/7% TS ‘917 7 A
22, State whefher the disabilities are :— () Attributable to (8) Aggravated by : 1
(i) Service during the present war s PR %« SR e T 7 f
(i) Previous active service.. .. .. .. ... C I R e AR |
(iii.) Climate in pre-war service .. 54 e T R N I R Rt s ]
(iv.) Qrdinary military service before the war .. BEr L e e PP i PR e i
(v.) Serious negligence ‘or misconduct on the 922
part of the Soldier .. o e terelide s Ciee aiieeiesiderTiessesess |
Give details ;| 5 |
|

22 (a). If not due to any of these causes, to what
t sp?oiﬁc condition do the Board attribute

23, Ts the disability in a final stationary condition? It %/ : 5
L - not : L

(@) How long is the gresent degree of dis-
‘ability likely to last?

(5) If the present degree of disability is not
likely to last 12 months can a further
assessment at a reduced rate be made .
with reasonable confidence to covera .
_period of 12 months in all? If so, the /

<. reduced percentage and the period to . i
z::x?ich»h'wm,be.a’ppﬁume ould be 5

: indien'fed»in the answer to ng_stinn 24a.




Chd
(8) In case of aggravation er where thereiis any evidence that
thmmadhibﬂi%uen ry, what in your opinion was
ment which existed at the time of

the degree of disabl
joining the Army ?

25. If an operation was advised and declined, was the
. refusal unreasonable ? £

Lidhe Milary 26. (a) Do the Board recommend discharge as physically

disagrecment unfit for further War Service, i.e., do they place
i iEbees o him in Grade IV. only ?

opinion the y OR

*pdceprovided. (8) Inwhat other grade do the Board place him ?

(c) Do the Board recommend change to. the United
Kingdom (in the case of a soldier invalided at a
foreign station) ?

or Ni) (Vide Roya
as A.0. 162 of’-iﬂll;‘/and:,{ﬁ
ds) (assessment to be stated in

Gpate T

inion of Mili.
O Shenber

cade of dis
agreement.

Oaly to be

e e n 27, Do the Board find that the soldier has suffered any
vaced in other impairment in health since his entry into the
G VK GpRES

M.

28. Is treat being ded on Army Form
B. 179¢ ? 4
29. Docs the soldier require i—
(a) An attendant for his journey home ? *
() Transport from railway station to his home ?

(c) The constant attendance of another person in his own
home ?

WA

Ao

Signatures :—

Station

Date .... /0\/¢ ........

Station L L e

Dafe s namianse A AR = e R S U
Discharge Ap “finder Para. 392

or Transfer Class of the Reserve.

(inse

( ). King's Regulations.

para. King's i under which di is
Station . !

‘I Only  applicable
in cases of

or insert W. or W.(T), P, or P.(T)).

O.C. Discharge Centre.




Identity Whether W‘xle Chilgy/ et F it

cm;gfﬁu nmzr;;:l:g’veo Namg (in fall) ApDRESS (mmgmu)
340/ | Ftiar Yok
349/ | R Tty okl A P

AN

Lz}

/ ETIN o

’/l@w/‘”ﬁ "

=
©

,.,5"' 5

Tetx{ A]lment, $

'NOTE: —This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, dgned by the Vvhumu, counter.
dgned by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Pny'mum as. authority to. mm the
reqn.ired payments on appucaﬁon.

i




3‘ '157 NEWFOUNB

ALLOTMENTS

v Quohen 4. JC, rae 375

hereby ageee, until further notification by& nw official form to' make an Allotment of
e S Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person o Persons, such payment to be made on proof
" of identity of, and production of ‘the relative Identity Certificates by the Person *: ;; Persons

concerned, viz. : { z ”
Allotment begins. / &A-j / L

Identity  Whether Wife, Child,| ' =
Ceﬂjﬁc:te other Relative or Name (in full) 2 ADDRESS « Au:v?::, 5
No. Friend ‘

M.dtd.@m@ b Th

Nt} Q-dau%&-rmd.w beo
Mot | Moo, Kisloid (oskel)] oo Mo,
Hosy h

1( ﬂ» \I.

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
aigned by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Pay'mam‘r as authority to mnke the







‘New Bonaventure,
7.8,

‘Dear mu&

Referring to your enquiry of March
leth.tesu'ﬂins the non-receirt of a.lloment on
nocount of" ynur aon,!u.al'ls Ha.Andrew G.ﬁus.
\ug to !nform you thai !te.mmz mccucd hh







Fu/§M  14th, May e

SUBJECT :
3175, PTE. A. G. KING.,

Reference Nos.

With reference to this office
No. 3198/145/P&A, 27/2/18: The
following letter from Pbe. King
is quoted for your information
and whatever further action may
be desirable, =~

"please excuse my writing this
"letter but I just want to
"explain or find out about my
"allotment. I am here from the
"Newfoundland Regiment on an
"overseas Scholarship. I came
"here January past. My own pay
"has been stopped since I left.
"the Regiment but I thought sure
"my allotment would go on as
"usual, but yesterday I received
"a letter from my mother saying
"it was stopped. Pleasé Sir,can
"you tell me whose ordere it was
"to stop it? I really consider
"it an injustive. I am away
"from home on Overseas, or
"ective service, and am not dis-
"charged so I think my allotment
"at least should go on as before.
"I am the only one from the
"Rogiment, and my allotment does
fnot mean or add much to the
"total expenses of the Regiment,
- "but it means a lot for me, My
"Scholarship is only worth £25
‘Mand it is not enough to pay my
"Oollege expenses here for a year,
"so my allotment was the only
Mthing I had to fall back on, My
‘"father is only a fisgherman, and I
"cannot expect or take much help
g him, he at school

v




e




58 VIGTORIA STIIEET.

I.OH DON, S.W.

SUBJECT :

%178, PTE. A. G. KING,

H.fnunﬁ Nos.

Dated

Please return Mm and retain

u.ﬂ! Teference to this nffioo







mIvAL v—ﬁta'o mG. ROYAI! umpm




" Fold Here = &7 "=

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records, .-
Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
 “ST. JOHN’S. Nild.

ra

~J4 " ‘a0l plog




TERW T AR

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War He.llal

is/are forwarded herewith to.

Andrew G. King

in respect of his service as No, @178 Rank Pte,

Name £.G. kiﬂ Rayal Nfld. Rw. :

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon. .
Rewsived Vw&n{/ ¥ &MM ,
A' Cn R3S,
Date (ﬂo{o’ﬁw 97%7 1921 . 3

Addressw.w-_ﬂa&a‘s_l@i%

Sy T S O e T Y s o iy

Signature




From. chisf Staff Officer, -

Newfoundland Contingent.. |

: 58, Victoria~Stréet,

b O/C and London, General
Hospital.

Janﬁpworth.

SRS

czkané
S mmLfcfwﬁ

J /(ansé»ﬁy/%ngl

3/'7.)'/?4"”/ (Z’mr’

3175 PIE'A.G. KING.

:-Octobep 9th

1919

As ;arranred with you hy

"teanhOﬂ@ vestnr%av afternoon.

the above named - ﬂeports to yoy

. Tor Medical Bogrgjbemqb-

i1ication.. .
' that hisAiF.B.178" i not -
‘availébia it;hHViﬁg been
seﬁt tQ Lewfoundland amongst

' other papers, please.

jor
icér (Londor

‘It is ‘repgretted - |

e

44,/ (} 191 ?

aw@ud ﬂ&/&??ﬁ
/a/‘:cj}mﬁwﬁm
g

P At B,
G2t s,

(500
/~\¥ 2
PO“IN

P =




urngme......., L. 54

Casualty Fo

Renlment} Corps..;./.. ..... =,

sesensence. esvsrsnnnaners

seeeseenacsissnannnanass

' ~ Qualification (8):

i Ch 'stm.n Na.me. SR
Age on Enhstment

Date of appomtment to lance rank

Servxce reckons from (a)..2. 3 ..... l .=l é

or Corps Tr;

ature of Oﬂ’icer.

Place of Casualty

Rebordiof ducti Iti KoL Remarks
&c., during active seryice. as reuoned on - Army Form Date of Taken from Army Form

Dils Fiomt whom icsived Thel img'rﬂff;"ie s ru:ne: R e docnmentsl Casualty | B “ir’i;'x’,‘é i‘t’ﬁ::;'.'uA .
=g :
Embarked / flrs |V b-47
Disembarked. MN Wz L 7
2 ‘
Jnmad_Balellnn JUL 19}6 :
€17 &4 268 7

M/sz?./i

4 5 5 "’6‘?‘/-. d—ﬁnﬂ(
T D

MAJOR

O5|ifc Ne: T Reg.
e l.l

Tofantry Section

0 - 3ed Tetals

o

X 3 7 =

e ot EReTen

(@) In the case of & man who has wusd for, ur enll.ned into Sectlon D, Army Reserve, particilars of sunh re-mgagemem or enlistment will be entered.
: (ms)wssaimz&od.ooal

B Sinulht sho-ing-mnhh &o.

ucA & W Li Fum- B. no:u

(. 858




Squadron Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet

Regiment ofmw_ | S at0.0.

Regimental Number and Name Enlistment 7 T
3175 L/ézuw " % S et ,
i — ) i Y]

.
with (Tolours ears. Place of Birth
Period of{ : 34 ;’
wil

Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or proficiency pay

th Reserve years.

OFFENCE e Punishment awarded o By whom awarded

RIPON.

To be carried over




Sir,

I have the honour to farward hore-ﬁh copy
of message received to-day, from the High
Comnissioner, London, with respect to Mr. King,
about whom there has been correspondence between
your Department anﬂ the Psy and Record Office,

London.
I have the hopeur to be,

Six, 2
Your obedient 5?7///
A /{ii.&ﬁ
/

Deputy Colonial Secretary.

Lt. Caél. W, F. Rendell, C.B.E., > i
: Chief Staff Officer, ¢
Dept. of I

T VR e




ST, JOHN'S,

M‘xﬂn‘ to correspondence tuhnn Immnnmd
Pay and Record 0ffice and Military and oable from Military
Ootober uth., King lhorny returnlng rd, no cannot
»mt expenses mlu- be 1s granted pay and momu
mlad Ior, Hu d.em mtnent m




Depity Colonial Secretaty

sizri-

I have the lmiou to ackiowladge rsseipt
of your letter of Dess 22nd mmu:g sopy oi a
telogram received from the High Commissiomer, Iondon
with respeot to the cese of of Nos BL75 Private A.G.

Kinge :

I have th: honour to be
sizr
Your obedient servang

Iieut.~Col..

Sl Y 2l

Chief Ssaff Officer




Fum
PAY & RECORD OFFICE

| mhe mintster of

58, VIOTORIA _a-rgn:-r. 8t. John's ,'
_ LONDON, 8.W. NEWFOUNDLAND
Fu/FK,  2nd December 181 9, £
SUBJECT : REPLY
EX NO+3175 PTE, A. G+ KING.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Blﬂnna Nos., 8/19.

DatedJaNe . 232d. 1920 191

i With reference to thornbov«
uoted memorandum, exchange o.
%olegrm is eunﬂrmed:.

(5T 1 SRE O
D thdslﬂlﬂ 356) .
puphains S0 e faee)
ormon

"gith-ILieut-Col«Rendells .
"unless you telegraph to the
"cantru*y-m-oooldh;- ;
"agcordance with<Canadian-
"regulations-fullstops
SYNOPTICAL" »

Received. 11/10/19 (339)
"London. "

"8th Ootobor-ﬂu-mglo
"to-authorise payment=

"under=Canadian-regulationss

"Minister of Militla-out of
gl i

or the present-: 8top.
NILITARY"

(3)e
espatched 30/10/19 (378).
A , 8t John's,

The follewing telegram

is confirmed, sleesa;-

Despstohed 23/&
" Onbendi Rurali%

"sigust-King-in consultation with referens %o yow -

et ter of Dee 2nd, No
"828 King, you are autho:iud
" %0 pay in accordance with
" Cenadian Regulationg."
¢ Hilitaryr







This is to oertify Shat in Ootober 1917
the above memtioned s0ldicr wes acoepted by the Rhodes

Trustess for a seholership at St John's College, Oxford
“under the Discbled Soldiers and Sailors -Scholarship
nu. administered by Lozd Selbornes and our zecozds
ahow that he sttended Oxford during tis years 1918-19-20




i
f
|
|
|

From ol Fan

I a¥eo Jnawm avtypsT OF 85008 ¢

v ifaf Iftw
PAY & RECORD OFFICE. v 17 e Mghigatero d!“l_l!’l}dmp?agloj
88, VIOTORIA STREET, 8t. Jonn's,
LONDON, 8.§{all-.d. NEWFOUNDLAND
; .‘Elobﬂo.?) enl110 3TTI3 T 1D
FM/FK. 2nd. December 191 e .
OUyEGT REPLY
Ex N0.3175 PTE. A. G. KING. <
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. Dated JAN..23rd. 1920 101

AR Y Pea, 29/8/19.

With reference to the above
quoted memorandum, exchange of
telegrams is confirmed:-

(1 .
Deeuutohed)s/lo/lg 5366).

"Milit St. John's
"Reference my IeE‘Eer Zoth
"pmgust-King-in consultation
"with-Lisut-Col-Rendell-
"unless you telegraph to the
"eontrary-procedding-
"accordance with-Canediane-
"pegulations-fullstop.
SYNOPTICAL".

(2)

Received 11/10/19 (339).
S icel, London.

eTerence elegram.
"8th October-King-unable
"to-authorise payment-
"under-Canedian-regulationss
"Minister of Militie-out of
"town-will hdld-ection=
"for the present-fullstop.

NILITARY".

(3)
Despatched 30/10/19 (372).
"Militery, St. John's.
m:“-r—l—re please reply to-
ny telegram 8th October-
"King.
SYNOPTICAL" .

4).
neapqtpheé ‘%6/11/19 (395) .
"Militery, St.

== e please p Y
'mtélosrm at October-
‘ > ‘mou;tcu.".

The follewing telegram

is confirmed,plesse;:-

Despatched 28/2/R0 (1044)

) 'On‘bend:l.ng. Rurality

" With referemne to you:
" letter of Dec 2nd, No
"828 King, you are authorised
" %0 pay in accordance with
" Canadian Regulations.”

Lieut.-Cole,
chief staff Officer
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S.

in

1]
.

13, March, 1920.

Qe M. S. Hutchings,

’

The following are a few queries which have a.rié',e_n;

going over the P. &. R. 0. accounts=-

No 3175 Ex, Pte. King was advanced an amount or’1~0 pounds

on Sept. 10th. 1919. Was this amount deducted on paymeht

of war servié-.e gratuity and pay, as authorised b‘y the M.of M.?
If it has not been dedueta@ o?taim should be made for refund.

Chegque No. 4089, 1-5-0, has been cancelled . This cheque which
was payable to the Cashier Scottish ‘Gommand was showp as out-
standing up to the eﬁd- of Deoé‘m’bgr._ It should nﬁ be entered
on the Receipts side of your Cash Book to the Credit of P.M.A.'s
If the accounts have now been f£inally transferred to the High
Cpmmissioner the method of ad justment will naturally @epend on
the marmer of showing the out;stsnding chegues.

.




L

629/1/1, : s
¥r. A. 6. King, ; " 3lst March 1920,
(&) St. John's Gollegs, i
oxford, 2

It appears that when the balance of your Pay and Allowances
etc. was paid an adv!'mos' of £10:0:0 which mas made pending roeo&pt- of
instructions from St.John's 1in respsct of your claim,wns overlooked,
and therefore now stands to youir dobit. :

You will dmabt;lus racollect. the circumstances and be good

|

|

enough to forward a cheque for £10 in order to 6lose the matter.please.

Lt.Col.




v /%T. JOHN's COLLEGE,

OXFORD.




| ’M"__'—————-?
g;%._a ciil i
=

SRS




~ Yours ru.thi*uny, 2

K

_For Secretary.




srAr:lﬂ‘: e ACcouNT

e B

EX. 3175. Pte. A. G. King., Royal Newfoundland Regts, : -

~ Partotulars £.s a Particulars £ s a

Cheque (adﬁnu against clatm) 10 0 © 28 days(demobilisation leave)
: @ #1.10 per day - £30.80 6 &
. 2733 10/10/19 21 11 6
: Ration Allowance 28 days @'2/1 2 18

- 5015 25/1/19 129 0 9
Clothing Allowance $60.00 2 6 7
Cable M.of.M. i
278 days @ $1.00 per day
#278.00 > 57 2 &
5 months W.S.0. @ 870,00
per menth -*#850-00‘ 71 18
Balance due to paymaster




‘Canada Declsion 284 you were again teken on the strength of pny &

Mr.A.G.King, B.A. o

780/3 ,
Sth. May, 1920. > ;E
Dear Sir,

Iam in z-oco:l.pt of your letter dated Srd May and in reply
would state that in accordance with the ruling of the Hinister of
Militia, St John's, War Service Gratuitr is based on the number of
days on the strength of a Unit for which pay and: allowances have mn
received.

Your amiu is as follows,~

Enlisted October 23rd, 1916.
Struck off the cwonst.h of Pay & Allowances S5th
g:!.’ogor 1918 - meeododf on conrse Service 1 year
ays.:
In accordance with General Overseas Military Forces of

allowances for the peried February 1lst 1919 to Jovember Sth 1

(Date of Discharge) which makes total service on strength for pay &
allowances of 2 years 260 days, and entitles you to 5 months War
Service Gratuity at the rate of #70.0 :

is now in debt £10:0:0 as alﬂud;"nhom, > {

to this office, after which I shall be glad to sutmit the claim for
Gratuity for 1 month (#70.00) to the Hilitia noparuwnf. for

consid eﬂtion.
Yours faithfally,

St John's Goncgo,
Oxford.










cABLE ADDRESS, HiGH COMM|SS ER'S OFI-"[CES_

"RURALITY"

L 52 Visteriia root
w5 : : W. waler: swi

@ : S .30th June, 1920,

i Dear S3ir,

: I am directed by the High Commissioner to forward herewith
embarkation instructions for "Digby" sailing Sra’ May. '

‘ . I am to request that you will call at the office of
Messrs Furness, Withy & Co Ltd, Royaéﬁgiver Bullding, Liverpool,
not later than 10 a.m. on Satunday 8wé July to collect your

passage tickets. Railway Warrant to Liverpool is also

enclosed.

'

: Yours faithfully,
M&
“'//4/ Secretary.

Enclos, : ) A ; "

Mr. A. G. King,
St John's college
OXFORD.




a ticket by C
ther cases it must be presen
lon where the holder is auth

Siguatnre nnd Rank
of Issuing Ofﬁct_: Vs

ulars on the back of ﬂns Wamt ng{wzﬁ“ﬁnbiy t.h e
h]ly completed.

A

fares for adulls, as a oo
Children betwccn 3'and 12 years of agc lmlf
funs Jor adults, as above ... 75

Soldiers, 3rd C!’as!
“ | Women and Children 12 yeats of age and
wards, af fares for adulis, 3rd Class ...
ren between 3 and 12 ycarsofag half
faru Jor adults, 8rd Class ..

lwmtmuudmxt:anunﬁ
Tons — cwts. - qrs.c

Vv'heeled Vehicles
Total Weight of Guns &.c

r5e8 OF {IW oy

In cattle trucks

‘|

Booking Clerk

No. of Ticket issued.

(Signature) Station 3 Date
of Official ing Railway Company S
the signature of the person who makes the alte:

E: % ﬂﬂll in ‘the Warrant ‘which my be ahﬂ!ukdy ne«:sary maust be verified b
a steamship «‘l included, the passengers are c ml:Jshuldbe ledlllllf s i bat by Rail
| ;m. T e e Casa o Arlaciuciedy e clasd 9 AT enet 8 S8 tlled sonld b sriled, it difrs fob b SO P,
5410 WL WWPIMD WBH. lﬂ[ls—R.H.l Lid, Npt. (:4286)

To be filled in t




mls of the pa.rty are too numerpus,
e of the persan in charge and the number
i rds) of the men of each rank need only be
entcmd in thesa lumns,

o Regtmenf Squadron, | " EEGy NOS. -
or Battery, or. RANK, £
< Corps. Company. AND NAMES.

ROLL.

et

NAMES.

8.
1920,

3 vmmrm\ a
m;g 4

4 NEWFOUND CONTIN |
' (ﬁwm of Officer) 9‘ w |

>,
(*

SRR T e e T

%

(&




CK, LONDON. rees i ;
uzwm‘n.s-ondrm‘ A : A i
e Furness, Witny & Co. Limt

, GLASGOW. e
MIDDLESBROUGH. { %
RaTrEnDA, RovAL LIVER BUILDING,
ANTWERP, 3 ;
BOSTON . . U.S.A. 3 i SES
_ FURNESS, NEW YORK. A ;
SIGMA, GHICAGO, Ll VERPOOL.
FURNESS, NEWPORT NEWS.
FURNESS, NORFOLK, Va.
FURNESS, HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA.
, MONTREAL. = = :
ST. JOHN'S, N.F. - .
BALTIMORE, U.8.A. 28th Jlll’le 1920.
PHILADELPHIA, U.S.A. iy :
PARIS. T+
FURNESS, SYDNEY, C.B.
FUR NESS, ST.JOHN, NB.

*

HOTICE  TO PiSSENGERS.

ss. "DIGBY" sailing 3rd July.

Pagsengers for the ss, "DIOBY" will embark
: 1030
by Tender fror" the Princes adding Sta.ge hetween IWeS® aew,

/) "
w - The Tender

W A
leave the Stage nunctua,llv at bemekedacl: *pl.

/WC*? Vw,}







n.Fi¥e/111.

NEWFOUHNDLAND CONTINGENT

DEMOBILIZATION

This Form to be completed and sipneri by members of the
Newfoundland Contingent who olect to take their dlecharge in
the United Kingdom.

L. (o, ) o8 0 thai) %M(Nm;le) 45@

L : of The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, in view of my being déob—

ilized in the United Kingdom in accordance with my own wish,

hereby affirm:

(1) That I have no rolatives or other persons in the

‘Dominion of Newfoundland dependent upon me for
suppor‘{; in any form whatsooever.

(2) That I absolve the Hewfoundland’ Government and/or
any of its representatives from any ‘liability what-
goevar, civil and/or military, in respect of my

repatriation or that of my .family to Newfoundland

at this or any future déte, mcf{” %/J%/L
WM R S

. 1919, : Signaturs ) s

Rank @/L/‘i/ 2 l ]

)
Witnees )




SUBSTITUTE FOR A.F. B.2b8 (Continuation Page).

8. Certificate to be Signed by
the Soldier on Diacharge.

I hereby ac}mowledge that I ‘have received all my pay and
allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up
to the present date, subject to the reservations of the claims

noted hereunder. M
Place_%%ﬁ@bé Sig. of Soldier 3 Z/‘A-P )7

- ¢ - 2 s o A
Date WIAI74 Sig. of Witness [ 5
/ R

RESERVATIONS: o be signed by the Soldier. When there are none,

is 40 be so stated and signed by the Soldier.)
(/)w\m j /L@&«.A{ W “%

(zlétam/!" M

.,“M /“"7 (’X?"”M’/iﬁ)) W%ﬁ%‘

sieig

i

Additional Certificate in the case of a Soldier
who takes his Discharge at his own request.

9. I hereby declare that I do of my own free will reguest to be
discharged from his Majesty's Service.

/

Signature pf Soldier.
|

10. Statement of Service.

.Service towards engagement to /0. /& (the date to which
the record of service is compléted

2 years 352 days

Further service éngagement to é 4/ /7  (the date of con-
firmation of discharge) VA

— years _2¥% days

(Zéﬂlf.:‘j{ww/‘j%}otal 2 years _ /5 qays
7 7

1l. Confirmation of Discharge.

The discharge of ‘the above-named man is hereby confirmed for

M é, (date). 7 /7
. ; - & Q\\\‘Jy LU [0'171

s
YO 8, VICTORIA ST. *W

Signature

Rank




‘Place: KM—‘M/ : .

1 Mg A iilaasns e DESCRIPTIVE
b MARKS -
Height 2 feet & _inches . ,
Chest )girth when fully/exp&nded%ﬂns 2 %
Zogsirol] L /gj,é} Q PHor o (Czcr)
-ment )range of expansion ins o . 3
Complexion -nfz/lw-»(/ ’?“)f"jv\/ 3
7 . T
2yes bl . | ‘
Hair A e
Trade &/ﬁﬂ(/ﬂf @l - 4&.}
Intended place 2/ é%w M
of residence
(full partlculars)_/frx,reo—w /@,‘,(
2. Tle above-named man is dischafged in consequencs of 3
Y e
AE . ]
(=g §
6. Campaigns, “ZA,_,,
ledals
and WW& M %’M M
Decorati_ons . /
Certif‘i}\:ate of Education /
7T His accounts hre correctly balanced, and I have impartially 3

enqulr'ed into all mattera brought before me in accordance with

ngulations. .

T —

bater g /a",’//q A




bhis entry into military
In of soldiers n asamreed-m
mﬁummamﬁmfoumm?mw

edical Report on a Soldier Boa
-ransfer to Class W., W. (T), P.

l Unit and Corps.. . K

7. Former Trade }‘fwa/d :

or Occupation -
2. Regtl. No.. 3£ 7247 3. Rank..... A 7a. If the soldier claims previous service in
: : 3 v Army, he should state— - .
4. Name / .............. ﬁ*"‘r"—' i 7 EFC . (a) Former qu_ or Corps,
2 (Surn, (Chridfian Namiés) with Regtl. N y o
5. Agelast birthday... 2.2, | s

=5 . Posted for dutyon.............. at...... EEETRERr . :
_ in category (or grade)............ ; :
8. If the disability is an injury was it caused ;
(@) in action (b) on field service
(c) on duty (d) off duty? (8) Date of Discharge ;

(¢) Cause of Discharge.
9. If a Court of Inquiry was held on an injury state :—

(a) When : : % N

5 Wh @) Par(tli‘cnlars of Pension or Gratuity .
(#)Where ifany) -

(¢) Opinion of Court

Note.—The foregoing particulars are to be filled in and A.F.B. 179 B (stntemenr. by the soldier) eumpteted before the soldier
is seen by the Officer in charge of the case. 3

Statement of Case.

—_———
Note.—The answers to the'following questions are to be filled in by the Medical Oﬁw mch:fe of the case. In answerin
them he will take care to confine himself exclusively to Lhe medical upece of the case and to such information as may be recordeg
in the invalid’s military and medical He will and clearly state when cases aré due to venereal

" 10. If brought forward for invaliding, disability in respect of which invaliding is proposed to be stated hers.
(Other disabililies should be reported upon in answer to question No. 19). If no dxsablhty enter “ nil.”

11. Date of origin of disability.
12. Place of origin of disability.

13. Give concisely the essential facts of the history of y
the disability in so far as it is recorded in the Medical ;2 S : ¥ :
History Sheet bearing on the case and ‘in other {17 - ?
relevant official documents.

8533/P2002. 250,000, 1/19. D.& 8. e AL




 negligence or misconduct on the}
man’s part. :
14 (a). If not due to anyof these causes, to what
- specific condition do you attribute it ?

15. What is his prmnt‘fond.ition ?
(A note should be made as to Weight in all cases
when it 55 likely to afford evidence of the pro- . {
gress of the disability.) i

16. Was an operation performed ? If so, when and what
‘was its nature ? K

17. If not, was an operation advised and declined-?

18. *In the case of loss or decay of teeth,—Is the loss of
teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease
directly attributable fo active service or through
service under such conditions that dental treat-
ment was unobtainable ?

19. Give particulars of any other disabilities existing, but
not in themselves sufficient to cause invaliding.
State whether or not they are attributable to or
have been aggravated by service during the present
war, and if so, to what or by what specific military
conditions ?

20. Do you recommend—
[ (@) Discharge as permanently unfit ?
~ (6) Change to United Kingdom ?

Note—(b) is only applicable to soldiers invanded at
3 Foreign Stations.

Station Medical Officer in charge of case.

Date .....

i dn.e Wh mgcmmu"; ar immediately after active service, should be attributed thereto, unless therc is evidence that




i NOTES—(i) I:Iaar and
being invalided, it is essential that ti
in!nrmnilun to' enable him to decide upon - Ih man nlthmlo

! Exnrmlenx such as “ may,” ‘*mluhl " proball!y." oto., are to be avoldnd.

(i) The rates of pension vary accordi to whether the disability is (a) caused or aggravated by’ service in
the present war.  (b) Due to causes not mtwd;'f with the present war, viz., (1) Previous ach:sgmnw {2) Climatic
diseases in f':rc war service. (3) Ordinary mililary service bzfon the war. 1t 1s, therefore, essential when assigning
the cause of a disability to differentiate between them. ;

21. Give diagnosis and particulars of :—
(a). Any disability claimed or, discovered. $, - f&,ru- Kol ] Juty.
| - (8) The present condition thereof. i
: e Wpramodid Gl ety 1qU7. o Amctea v 2pt 1917 ¢ Travkeq
% e, atiicr | Haiimtdodis Sl ke azs_n.L waj RS GE oy

'N'ruv—d? fm,(z.j Foer C’M?\”\MJ J\f"wm.d,% sk Fm‘?’“&""‘?w{’
22. State whether the disabilities are :— * (a) Attributable to (b) Aggravated by
- (i) Service during the present war

i
skl AR

(i) Previous active service. .
(iii.) Climate in pre-war service
(iv.) Ordinary military service before the war ..

(v.) Serious negligence or misconduct on the TS - . i
part of the soldier .. * .. I e TR Yo b el S e AL S R e 1
Give details :
ol
A

22 (@), If not due to any "of: these causes, to what
specific condition ido the Board attribute
it? %

23. Is the disa'bility in a final sta.ﬁonary.conditiun'? If

() How long is the present degree of dis-
ability likely to last?. = -

(5) If the present degree of disability is not
likely to last 12 months can a further

asséssment at a reduced rate be made e 3
with reasonable conﬁdence, to cover a e
period of 12 months in all ? If so,. the ! :

reduced percentage and the period to :
which it will be applicable should be 5.
indicated in the answer to Question 24a




24. (4) What is the degree of disablement at which, in the |
?Eini_on. he should be assessed af indepe

1 or other treatment. i
should be ‘expressed ‘in the following percentages :—100,
80, 70, 60, 50, 40, 30, 20, less than 20, g:!;ﬁl) (Vide Royal %
Warrant of 17/4/18 issued as A.O. 162 of 1918, and In- S
structions to Pension Boards) (assessment to be stated in —
words .as well as figures).

(8) In case of aggravation or where there is any evidence that
there was a disability on entry, what in your opinion was -
the degree of disablement which existed at the time of
“joining the. Army ?

25. If an operation was advised and declined, was the - beh P

refusal  unreasonable ? e X >
1t the Military 26, (2) Do the Board recommend discharge as physically : : wﬂbﬂ
fies unfit for further War Service, i.e., do they place T‘ =0 of dis 4
I him in Grade IV. only ? W oo . ‘

bia o/t OR
space provided. (b) Inwhat other grade do the Board place him ?
(¢) Do the Board recommend change to the United
Kingdom (in the case of a soldier invalided at a.
foreign station) ?*

Only to be

auswered_whea 27 Do the Board find that the soldier has suffered any

Deced i sthet -~ impairment in health since his entry into the w No y
B Gl IV Service ? :

28. Is treatment being recommended on Army Form
B. 179¢c ? 3 e

29. Does the soldier require :—
(a) An attendant for his journey home? . - -
(¢) Transport from railway station to his home ? e

(¢) The constant attendance of another person in his own
home ? 3

‘ Signatures:i— s
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Station. v s Lo lEan et Vats | aeesiesesssase e T i s Saigme ol
in—charge, Central Hospital. m:&“‘

~392 () King's Regulations.
of the Reserve.

Discharge Approved und

“or Transfer Approved

(insert sub-para. Regulations under which discharge is approved or insert W. or W.(T), P. or P.(T))
|3 3
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